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7 Summary of Values

7.1 Flora

Five Ecological Vegetation Classes are present within the study area:

Heathy Woodland (EVC 48) — Conservation Status of Least Concern;

Clay Heathland (EVC 7) — Conservation Status of Vulnerable;

Sedgy Riparian Woodland (EVC 198) — Conservation Status of Depleted;

Damp Sands Herb-rich Woodland (EVC 3) — Conservation Status of Vulnerable; and
e  Swamp Scrub (EVC 53) — Conservation Status of Vulnerable.

Clay Heathland is the most abundant EVC within the study area, and its centre of distribution
in the bioregion is the eastern Otways. The total area of Clay Heathland (as mapped by
Ecology Australia for this project) for the eastern Otways is 683.3 ha, of which 179.4 ha are
located within the proposed mine extension area.

A total of 315 indigenous and naturalised exotic vascular plant species was recorded from the
study area, of which 284 (90 %) are indigenous and 31 (10 %) are exotic.

No populations of targeted threatened plant species were recorded, and it is improbable that
these species exist within the study area.

Six plant species listed as ‘rare’ or ‘poorly known’ within Victoria by DSE (2005) were
recorded within the study area. An additional undescribed species, Correa aff. reflexa
(Anglesea), considered as at least ‘vulnerable’ by the authors, was also recorded in the study

area.

7.2 Fauna

A total of 85 vertebrate fauna species were recorded from the study area during targeted
surveys. These comprise the following:

e 21 mammal species (17 native and 4 introduced species), including seven bat species;
e 53 bird species (51 native and two introduced species);

e Seven native reptile species; and

e Four native frog species.

One EPBC Act-listed fauna species were recorded within the study area, the Southern Brown
Bandicoot Isoodon obesulus obesulus. This species was recorded at 27 locations throughout
the study area, which represents high-quality (i.e. breeding) habitat for this species.

Five FFG Act-listed fauna species were recorded from the study area: Southern Brown
Bandicoot, Swamp Antechinus Antechinus minimus maritimus, White-footed Dunnart

Final 61



Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine ECO%@M““
Extension Area -

Sminthopsis leucopus, Rufous Bristlebird Dasyornis broadbenti caryochorus and the Masked
Owl Tyto novaehollandiae novaehollandiae. Of these species, all except the Masked Owl are
considered to be ‘resident’ (i.e. make regular use) in the study area.

Three further species were recorded which are otherwise classified as threatened in Victoria
(under DSE’s Advisory List of Threatened Vertebrate Fauna 2007); the Southern Toadlet
Pseudophryne semimarmorata, the Eastern Pygmy-possum Cercartetus nanus and the
Mountain Dragon Rankinia diemensis. These species are considered to be resident within the
study area.

Twenty species listed under the Migratory and/or Marine-overfly Schedules of the EPBC Act
were recorded in the study area. The study area does not support an ecologically significant
population, does not represent the edge of range of a species and it does not constitute critical
or limiting habitat for these species, or those considered to have a moderate or high likelihood
of regular occurrence.

Three further species listed under the FFG Act have been recorded previously in the study
area; these are Lewin’s Rail Rallus pectoralis pectoralis, Chestnut-rumped Heathwren
Hylacola pyrrhopygia and Powerful Owl Ninox strenua. Of these three species, only the
Chestnut-rumped Heathwren is likely to make regular use of the study area (i.e. be resident).

7.3 Net Gain

e The study area contains 266.15 Habitat Hectares of remnant vegetation.

e All remnant vegetation is of Very High Conservation Significance based on:

e Conservation Status of EVCs x Habitat Scores, and/or

e Occurrence of the ‘best 50% of habitat for a threatened species’ (Southern Toadlet).

e Offsets for the loss of Very High Conservation Significance vegetation are 2 x the
calculated loss in Habitat Hectares.
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9 Glossary

AVW Atlas of Victorian Wildlife

Biodiversity The variety of all life-forms, the different plants, animals and micro-organisms,
the genes they contain, and the ecosystems of which they form a part.

Bioregion Defined regions of Australia with coherent climatic and geophysical
characteristics, which contain a set of distinct ecosystems and species.

Bioregional The level of rarity, depletion and/or degradation of an ecosystem (or EVC) within

Conservation a bioregion, as compared with its pre-1750 extent and condition.

Status

CaLP Act Catchment and Land Protection Act 1994

Classification

Creation of classes or categories. Usually involves combining groups of plant
species and structural attributes recorded at sites into categories.

Community Generic term of convenience to describe a unit of any rank, occupying a specific
territory and having a characteristic composition and structure. A vegetation
community has a characteristic species composition and structure.

Conservation Categorisation of biological assets (e.g. species, EVCs or plant communities)

status which reflects their rarity and likelihood of extinction within a defined region. In
Victoria at present, the Department of Sustainability and Environment maintains
an Advisory List of Rare and Threatened Plants, and a list recording the
Bioregional Conservation Status of EVCs.

DSE Department of Sustainability and Environment

Ecological A type of native vegetation classification described through a combination of its

Vegetation floristics, life form and ecological characteristics, and its association with

Class particular environment attributes. Each EVC includes a collection of floristic
communities that occur across a biogeographic range, and have similar habitat
and ecological processes operating.

Endemic Found only in a defined geographic area.

EPBC Act Environment Protection and Biodiversity Conservation Act 1999 (Australian
Government).

EVC Ecological Vegetation Class. One or a number of floristic vegetation
communities that appear to be associated with a recognisable and coherent
environmental niche.

Exotic Any vegetation that is not native to Australia or its individual States and

Vegetation Territories. This can include non-indigenous vegetation.

FFG Flora and Fauna Guarantee Act 1988 (Victorian State Government).

FIS Flora Information System - a database of distribution and descriptive data on
Victorian plants, managed by the Information Services Section of the Victorian
Department of Sustainability and Environment.

GIS Geographic Information System. A digital platform for creating, analysing and
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Ha

Habitat
hectares

High Threat
Weed

Indigenous
Vegetation

Native
Vegetation

Net Gain

VFD
VROTS
WONS

viewing maps and other spatially referenced data.
Hectares

Method for assessing the quality (or condition) of native vegetation. Itis a
compound index, each component describing different elements of vegetation or
habitat structure (presence of large trees, tree canopy health, understorey
structure and diversity, lack of weeds, length and size of logs, cover of litter,
patch size, patch fragmentation, patch isolation). Habitat hectares is the method
of assessment endorsed by Victorian State Government in Victoria’s Native
Vegetation Management. A Framework for Action (Department of Natural
Resources and Environment 2002).

Introduced species (including non-indigenous ‘natives’) with the ability to out-
compete and substantially reduce one or more indigenous life forms in the longe
term assuming on-going current site characteristics and disturbance regime.

Ecomptralia

r

Includes vegetation that is native to Australia as well as being native to a specific

geographic region.

Vegetation that grows naturally in Australia, part of the pre-European flora.

Where, over a specified area and period of time, losses of native vegetation and
habitat, as measured by a habitat hectares assessment, are reduced, minimised
and more than offset by commensurate gains.

Victorian Fauna Display
Victorian Rare or Threatened Species

Weeds of National Significance
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Appendix 1 Vascular plant species recorded within the Alcoa Mine Extension Options
study area

Key:

* - Exotic plant species

# - Victorian native plant species that are not indigenous to the relevant vegetation type
r — listed as ‘rare’ by DSE (2005)

k — listed as ‘poory known’ by DSE (2005)

Species name

Common name

Acacia dealbata ssp. dealbata Silver Wattle
Acacia elata Cedar Wattle
Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia Sallow Wattle
Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae Coast Wattle
Acacia mearnsii Black Wattle
Acacia myrtifolia Myrtle Wattle
Acacia oxycedrus Spike Wattle
Acacia paradoxa Hedge Wattle
Acacia provincialis Wirilda

Acacia pycnantha

Acacia saligna

Acacia spp.

Acacia suaveolens

Acacia verniciflua (typical variant)
Acacia verticillata subsp. ovoidea
Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acianthus caudatus

Golden Wattle

Golden Wreath Wattle
Wattle

Sweet Wattle

Varnish Wattle

Ovoid Prickly Moses
Prickly Moses

Mayfly Orchid

Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
Aira elegantissima Delicate Hair-grass
Aira spp. Hair Grass

Allittia uliginosa

Allocasuarina littoralis
Allocasuarina littoralis x A. misera
Allocasuarina misera

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada
Amphibromus spp.

Amphipogon strictus

Amyema pendula subsp. pendula
Anthoxanthum odoratum

Aotus ericoides

Argentipallium obtusifolium
Astroloma humifusum
Austrostipa mollis

Austrostipa pubinodis

Austrostipa rudis

Small Swamp-daisy
Black Sheoak
Sheoak hybrid
Slender Sheoak
Broom Spurge
Swamp Wallaby-grass
Grey-beard Grass
Drooping Mistletoe
Sweet Vernal-grass
Common Aotus
Blunt Everlasting
Cranberry Heath
Supple Spear-grass
Tall Spear-grass
Veined Spear-grass
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Species name

Common name

Austrostipa spp.

Banksia marginata

Baumea acuta

Baumea arthrophylla

Baumea tetragona

Billardiera mutabilis
Blechnum minus

Blechnum nudum

Boronia nana var. hyssopifolia
Boronia nana var. nana
Brachyloma ciliatum

Briza maxima

Brunonia australis

Burchardia umbellata
Bursaria spinosa subsp. spinosa
Caesia parviflora var. minor
Caesia parviflora var. parviflora
Caladenia carnea s.s.
Caladenia spp.

Caladenia transitoria

Caleana major

Calochilus spp.

Calytrix tetragona

Carex appressa

Cassinia aculeata

Cassinia arcuata

Cassytha glabella

Cassytha melantha

Cassytha pubescens

Spear Grass

Silver Banksia

Pale Twig-sedge

Fine Twig-sedge
Square Twig-sedge
Common Apple-berry
Soft Water-fern
Fishbone Water-fern
Dwarf Boronia

Dwarf Boronia
Fringed Brachyloma
Large Quaking-grass
Blue Pincushion
Milkmaids

Sweet Bursaria

Pale Grass-lily

Pale Grass-lily

Pink Fingers
Caladenia

Eastern Bronzehood Orchid
Large Duck-orchid
Beard Orchid
Common Fringe-myrtle
Tall Sedge

Common Cassinia
Drooping Cassinia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Coarse Dodder-laurel
Downy Dodder-laurel

Caustis flexuosa Curly Wig

Caustis pentandra Thick Twist-rush
Centaurium erythraea Common Centaury
Centaurium spp. Centaury

Centella cordifolia Centella

Cerastium glomeratum

Chamaecytisus palmensis

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa
Chiloglottis spp.

Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
Cirsium vulgare

Clematis microphylla

Comesperma calymega

Common Mouse-ear Chickweed
Tree Lucerne

Blue Stars

Bird Orchid

African Boneseed

Spear Thistle

Small-leaved Clematis
Blue-spike Milkwort

Final

69



Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine
Extension Area

Ecompwalia

Species name

Common name

Comesperma ericinum
Comesperma volubile
Conospermum mitchellii
Coprosma quadrifida

Coronidium scorpioides s.s.
Cortaderia selloana

Cotula australis

Cryptandra tomentosa
Cyperaceae spp.

Daviesia brevifolia

Deyeuxia quadriseta

Deyeuxia spp.

Dianella brevicaulis

Dianella revoluta s.I.

Dichelachne spp.

Dichondra repens

Dillwynia cinerascens

Dillwynia glaberrima

Dillwynia sericea

Drosera aberrans

Drosera auriculata

Drosera glanduligera

Drosera peltata subsp. peltata spp. agg.
Drosera pygmaea

Eleocharis gracilis

Empodisma minus

Epacris impressa

Epilobium billardierianum subsp. cinereum
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus baxteri

Eucalyptus baxteri x E. obliqua
Eucalyptus falciformis

Eucalyptus obliqua

Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
Eucalyptus radiata subsp. radiata
Eucalyptus viminalis subsp. viminalis
Euchiton involucratus s.I.
Euchiton japonicus

Euchiton sphaericus

Euryomyrtus ramosissima subsp. prostrata
Exocarpos cupressiformis

Gahnia radula

Heath Milkwort
Love Creeper
Victorian Smoke-bush
Prickly Currant-bush
Button Everlasting
Pampas Grass
Common Cotula
Prickly Cryptandra
Sedge

Leafless Bitter-pea
Reed Bent-grass
Bent Grass
Small-flower Flax-lily
Black-anther Flax-lily
Plume Grass
Kidney-weed

Grey Parrot-pea
Smooth Parrot-pea
Showy Parrot-pea
Scented Sundew
Tall Sundew

Scarlet Sundew

Pale Sundew

Tiny Sundew
Slender Spike-sedge
Spreading Rope-rush
Common Heath
Grey Willow-herb
Scentbark

Brown Stringybark
Stringybark hybrid
Western Peppermint
Messmate Stringybark
Swamp Gum
Narrow-leaf Peppermint
Manna Gum
Common Cudweed
Creeping Cudweed
Annual Cudweed
Nodding Baeckea
Cherry Ballart
Thatch Saw-sedge
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Species name

Common name

Gahnia sieberiana

Galium spp.

Geranium gardneri
Geranium solanderi s.|.
Geranium spp.

Gleichenia dicarpa
Gleichenia microphylla
Gompholobium ecostatum
Gompholobium huegelii
Gonocarpus micranthus
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata
Goodenia lanata
Goodenia ovata

Hakea decurrens subsp. physocarpa
Hakea repullulans

Hakea spp.

Hakea ulicina

Helichrysum luteoalbum
Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hibbertia riparia

Hibbertia sericea var. sericea
Histiopteris incisa

Holcus lanatus

Hovea heterophylla
Hydrocotyle hirta
Hydrocotyle laxiflora
Hydrocotyle sibthorpioides
Hypochaeris radicata
Hypolaena fastigiata
Indigofera australis
Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Isolepis fluitans

Isolepis spp.

Isopogon ceratophyllus
Juncus bufonius

Juncus bulbosus

Juncus planifolius

Juncus procerus

Juncus sarophorus

Juncus spp.

Kennedia prostrata

Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Bedstraw

Rough Crane's-bill
Austral Crane's-bill
Crane's Bill

Pouched Coral-fern
Scrambling Coral-fern
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Wedge-pea
Creeping Raspwort
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
Trailing Goodenia
Hop Goodenia
Bushy Needlewood
Western Furze Hakea
Hakea

Furze Hakea

Jersey Cudweed
Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Silky Guinea-flower
Bat's Wing Fern
Yorkshire Fog
Common Hovea
Hairy Pennywort
Stinking Pennywort
Shining Pennywort
Flatweed

Tassel Rope-rush
Austral Indigo
Nodding Club-sedge
Floating Club-sedge
Club Sedge

Horny Cone-bush
Toad Rush

Bulbous Rush
Broad-leaf Rush

Tall Rush

Broom Rush

Rush

Running Postman
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Species name

Common name

Lachnagrostis filiformis
Lagenophora gracilis
Lagenophora stipitata
Lasiopetalum baueri

Laxmannia orientalis

Leontodon taraxacoides subsp. taraxacoides
Lepidosperma concavum
Lepidosperma congestum
Lepidosperma curtisiae
Lepidosperma filiforme
Lepidosperma gunnii
Lepidosperma laterale var. laterale
Lepidosperma laterale var. majus
Lepidosperma longitudinale
Lepidosperma neesii
Lepidosperma semiteres
Lepidosperma spp.

Leporella fimbriata

Leptoceras menziesii
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum laevigatum
Leptospermum lanigerum
Leptospermum myrsinoides

Leptospermum polygalifolium ssp. polygalifolium

Leptospermum scoparium
Leucopogon australis

Leucopogon ericoides

Leucopogon parviflorus

Leucopogon virgatus

Lindsaea linearis

Lobelia anceps

Lobelia gibbosa sensu Willis (1972)
Lobelia rhombifolia

Lomandera filiformis s.1.

Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Lomandra longifolia subsp. exilis
Lomandra longifolia subsp. longifolia
Lomandra micrantha ssp. micrantha
Lomandra multiflora subsp. multiflora
Lomandra nana

Lomatia ilicifolia

Common Blown-grass
Slender Bottle-daisy
Common Bottle-daisy
Slender Velvet-bush
Dwarf Wire-lily

Hairy Hawkbit

Sandhill Sword-sedge
Clustered Sword-sedge
Little Sword-sedge
Common Rapier-sedge
Slender Sword-sedge
Variable Sword-sedge
Variable Sword-sedge
Pithy Sword-sedge
Stiff Rapier-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Sword Sedge

Fringed Hare-orchid
Hare Orchid

Prickly Tea-tree

Coast Tea-tree

Woolly Tea-tree

Heath Tea-tree
Tea-tree

Manuka

Spike Beard-heath
Pink Beard-heath
Coast Beard-heath
Common Beard-heath
Screw Fern

Angled Lobelia

Tall Lobelia

Tufted Lobelia

Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Cluster-headed Mat-rush
Spiny-headed Mat-rush
Small-flower Mat-rush
Many-flowered Mat-rush
Dwarf Mat-rush

Holly Lomatia
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Species name

Common name

Lysimachia arvensis
Melaleuca squarrosa
Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Microseris sp.3

Monotoca scoparia
Myriophyllum simulans
Olearia argophylla

Olearia lirata

Opercularia varia

Oxalis exilis

Ozothamnus ferrugineus
Patersonia fragilis
Patersonia occidentalis
Persicaria prostrata
Persoonia juniperina
Phragmites australis
Pimelea humilis

Pimelea octophylla
Pimelea phylicoides

Pinus pinaster

Pinus radiata var. radiata
Plantago coronopus ssp. coronopus
Plantago varia
Platylobium obtusangulum

Platysace heterophylla var. heterophylla

Poa clelandii

Poa labillardierei var. labillardierei
Poa morrisii

Poa rodwayi

Poa sieberiana var. sieberiana
Poa spp.

Poa tenera

Pomaderris racemosa
Poranthera microphylla s.s.
Prasophyllum elatum
Pteridium esculentum
Pterostylis melagramma
Pterostylis nutans

Pterostylis parviflora s.s.
Pterostylis pedunculata
Pterostylis sanguinea
Pterostylis spp.

Pimpernel

Scented Paperbark
Weeping Grass

Yam Daisy

Prickly Broom-heath
Amphibious Water-milfoil
Musk Daisy-bush
Snowy Daisy-bush
Variable Stinkweed
Shady Wood-sorrel
Tree Everlasting
Short Purple-flag
Long Purple-flag
Creeping Knotweed
Prickly Geebung
Common Reed
Common Rice-flower
Woolly Rice-flower
Heath Rice-flower
Cluster Pine

Radiata Pine
Buck's-horn Plantain
Variable Plantain
Common Flat-pea
Slender Platysace
Noah's Ark

Common Tussock-grass
Soft Tussock-grass
Velvet Tussock-grass
Grey Tussock-grass
Tussock Grass
Slender Tussock-grass
Cluster Pomaderris
Small Poranthera
Tall Leek-orchid
Austral Bracken

Tall Greenhood
Nodding Greenhood
Tiny Greenhood
Maroonhood
Banded Greenhood
Greenhood
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Species name

Common name

Pultenaea daphnoides
Pultenaea gunnii subsp. gunnii
Pultenaea humilis

Ranunculus inundatus

Rubus anglocandicans
Rhytidosporum procumbens
Rytidosperma geniculatum
Rytidosperma lepidopodum

Rytidosperma racemosum var. racemosum

Rytidosperma semiannulare
Rytidosperma setaceum
Rytidosperma spp.

Schizaea bifida s.s.

Schizaea spp.

Schoenus apogon

Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus brevifolius
Schoenus laevigatus

Large-leaf Bush-pea
Golden Bush-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea

River Buttercup
Blackberry

White Marianth

Kneed Wallaby-grass
Scaly-foot Wallaby-grass
Slender Wallaby-grass
Wetland Wallaby-grass
Bristly Wallaby-grass
Wallaby Grass

Forked Comb-fern
Comb Fern

Common Bog-sedge
Matted Bog-sedge
Zig-zag Bog-sedge
Short-leaf Bog-sedge

k Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge
Schoenus nitens Shiny Bog-sedge

r Schoenus turbinatus Top Bog-sedge
Scutellaria humilis Dwarf Skullcap
Selaginella uliginosa Swamp Selaginella
Senecio bisseratus Jagged Fireweed
Senecio hispidulus Rough Fireweed
Senecio glomeratus ssp. glomeratus Annual Fireweed
Senecio minimus Shrubby Fireweed
Senecio prenanthoides Beaked Fireweed
Senecio quadridentatus Cotton Fireweed
Senecio spp. Groundsel
Solenogyne dominii Smooth Solenogyne
Sonchus asper Rough Sow-thistle
Sphaerolobium minus Eastern Globe-pea
Sprengelia incarnata Pink Swamp-heath
Spyridium parvifolium Dusty Miller
Stackhousia monogyna s.s. Creamy Stackhousia
Stylidium graminifolium s.s. Grass Triggerplant
Tetraria capillaris Hair Sedge
Tetrarrhena acuminata Pointed Rice-grass
Tetrarrhena distichophylla Hairy Rice-grass
Tetrarrhena juncea Forest Wire-grass
Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells
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Species name

Common name

Thelymitra antennifera

Thelymitra flexuosa

Thelymitra juncifolia

Thelymitra pauciflora s.s.
Thelymitra peniculata

Thelymitra rubra

Thelymitra spp.

Thysanotus juncifolius

Thysanotus patersonii

Thysanotus tuberosus subsp. tuberosus
Tricoryne elatior

Tricostularia pauciflora

Triglochin alcockiae

Triglochin striata s.1. (flat leaves)
Typha spp.

Veronica calycina

Viola cleistogamoides

Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober
Vulpia bromoides

Vulpia spp.

Wahlenbergia gracilis
Wahlenbergia stricta subsp. stricta
Xanthorrhoea australis
Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea
Xanthosia dissecta s.|.

Xanthosia huegelii

Xanthosia leiophylla

Xanthosia tasmanica

Rabbit Ears

Twisted Sun-orchid
Rush-leaf Sun-orchid
Slender Sun-orchid
Sun-orchid

Salmon Sun-orchid
Sun Orchid
Branching Fringe-lily
Twining Fringe-lily
Common Fringe-lily
Yellow Rush-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Southern Water-ribbons
Streaked Arrowgrass
Bulrush

Hairy Speedwell
Hidden Violet
Ivy-leaf Violet
Squirrel-tail Fescue
Fescue

Sprawling Bluebell
Tall Bluebell

Austral Grass-tree
Small Grass-tree
Cut-leaf Xanthosia
Heath Xanthosia
Parsley Xanthosia
Southern Xanthosia
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Appendix 2 Fauna species recorded in the Alcoa Lease study area, October 2011 — March

2012.

Key

S- Seen, H- Heard, A- Anabat/Songmeter, |- Indirect evidence from scat/diggings/burrow etc., *- Exotic

species, O- outside immediate study area boundary, but likely to occur within study area

EPBC - threatened species under the EPBC Act (not including species listed under the Migratory or
Marine Overfly Schedules — see Table 8).
L — Listed under the FFG Act 1988.

CE — Critically Endangered; EN — Endangered; VU — Vulnerable; NT — Near Threatened; LC — Least
Concern; DD — Data Deficient; CD — Conservation Dependent.

Common Name Scientific Name EPBC | FFG ?2?)]37) Observation
Mammals

Agile Antechinus Antechinus agilis S

* Black Rat Rattus rattus S
Brushtail Possum Trichosurus vulpecula S,H
Bush Rat Rattus fuscipes S

* Cat Felis catus S
Eastern Grey Kangaroo Macropus giganteus S
Eastern Pygmy Possum Cercartetus nanus NT S

* Fox Vulpes vulpes S

* House Mouse Mus musculus S
Ringtail Possum Pseudocheirus peregrinus S
Short-beaked Echidna Tachyglossus aculeatus S
Southern Brown Bandicoot Isoodon obeselus obeselus EN L NT S
Swamp Antechinus ZIZZ;ZZI;S minimis L NT S
Swamp Wallaby Wallabia bicolor S
Chocolate Wattled Bat Chalinobolus gouldi A
Eastern Falsistrellus Falsistrellus tasmaniensis A
Eastern Freetail Bat Mormopterus sp2 A
Large Forest Bat Vespadelus darlingtoni A
Little Forest Bat Vespadelus vulturnus A
Southern Bent-wing Bat 2{;;1;25 itierus schrebersii A
White-striped Freetail Bat Tadarida australis H, A
Birds

Australian Magpie Gymnorhina tibicen S
Australian Raven Corvus coronoides S
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike Coracina novaehollandiae S
Black-shouldered Kite Elanus axillaris S
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Common Name Scientific Name EPBC | FFG ?2?)]37) Observation
Blue-winged Parrot Neophema chrysostoma S
Brown Falcon Falco berigora S
Brown Goshawk Accipiter fasciatus S
Brown Thornbill Acanthiza pusilla S

* Common Blackbird Turdus merula S
Common Bronzewing Phaps chalcoptera S

* Common Myna Acridotheres tristis S
Crescent Honeyeater Phylidonyris pyrrhoptera S
Crested Pigeon Ocyphaps lophotes S
Crimson Rosella Platycercus elegans S
Eastern Great Egret Ardea modesta S,0
Eastern Spinebill Acanthorhynchus tenuirostris S
Eastern Yellow Robin Eopsaltria australis S
Fan-tailed Cuckoo Cacomantis flabelliformis S
Grey Currawong Strepera versicolor S
Grey Fantail Rhipidura albiscarpa S
Grey Shrike-thrush Colluricincla harmonica S
Horsfield's Bronze-Cuckoo Chrysococcyx basalis S
Laughing Kookaburra Dacelo novaeguineae S
Little Pied Cormorant Microcarbo melanoleucos S, 0
Little Raven Corvus mellori S
Masked Lapwing Vanellus miles S
New Holland Honeyeater Phylidonyris novaehollandiae S
Noisy Miner Manorina melanocephela S,H
Pallid Cuckoo Cuculus pallidus S
Pied Currawong Strepera graculina S
Red Wattlebird Anthochaera carunculata S
Red-browed Finch Neochmia temporalis S
Red-rumped Parrot Psephotus haematonotus S,H
Rufous Bristlebird (Otways Dasyornis broadbenti

subsp.) caryochrous L NT S
Rufous Whistler Pachycephala rufiventris S
Scarlet Robin Petroica boodang S
Silvereye Zosterops lateralis S
Silver Gull Larus novaehollandiae S
Southern Emu-wren Stipiturus malachurus S
Spotted Pardalote Pardalotus punctatus S
Striated Thornbill Acanthiza lineata S
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo Cacatua galerita S
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Common Name Scientific Name EPBC | FFG ?2?)]37) Observation
Superb Fairy-wren Malurus cyaneus S
Swamp Harrier Circus approximans S
Wedge-tailed Eagle Aquila audax S
Welcome Swallow Petrochelidon neoxena S
White-eared Honeyeater Lichenostomus leucotis S
White-naped Honeyeater Melithreptus lunatus S
White-necked Heron Ardea pacifica S
White-throated Treecreeper Cormobates leucophaeus S
Yellow-faced Honeyeater Lichenostomus chrysops S
Yellow-rumped Thornbill Acanthiza chrysorrhoa S
ESBE::(;?HM Black- Calyptorhynchus funereus S
Reptiles
Tiger Snake Notechis scutatus S
Little Whip Snake Parasuta flagellum S
Common Blue-tongue Tiliqua scincoides scincoides S
Eastern Three-lined Skink Acritoscincus duperryi S
Garden Skink Lampropholis guichenoti S
Southern Water Skink g}%;;n’f Z: fympanum S
Mountain Dragon Angelsea Rankinia diemensis
form (Anglesea) DD S
Frogs
Brown Treefrog Litoria ewingi H
Common Eastern Froglet Crinia signifera S,H
Victorian Smooth Froglet Geocrinia victoriana H
Southern Toadlet Pseudophryne semimarmorata VU S,H
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Appendix 3 Significant species records within the Alcoa Lease study area, including

likelihood of regular occurrence (LRO) (updated from Ecology Australia 2007)

Key:

EPBC: Mi — listed under the list of Migratory species, M — listed under the list of Marine-Over-fly species, VU
— Vulnerable; EN - Endangered under the threatened fauna list of the EPBC Act 1999.

NAP: National Action Plan: CR — Critically Endangered; EN Endangered; VU — Vulnerable; LR-Lower Risk;
NT — Near Threatened; DD — Data Deficient

FFG: L — Listed under the FFG Act 1988; N — Nominated for listing as threatened

DSE (2003): CR — Critically Endangered; EN Endangered; VU — Vulnerable; NT — Near Threatened; DD — Data

Deficient

Common Name Scientific Name | Last | Recs* | EPBC | NAP | FFG | DSE | LRO
Birds
Stubble Quail Coturnix pectoralis 2000 8 M Low
Brown Quail Coturnix ypsilophora 1985 1 NT High, Confirmed
Little Button-quail Turnix velox 1971 1 NT Low
Lewin's Rail Rallus pectoralis pectoralis 1995 1 NT VU High, Confirmed
Buff-banded Rail Gallirallus philippensis 1999 1 M Moderate
Purple Swamphen Porphyrio porphyrio 2001 21 M Low
Masked Lapwing Vanellus miles 2001 74 Mi High, Confirmed
Banded Lapwing Vanellus tricolor 1970 2 Mi Negligible
Latham's Snipe Gallinago hardwickii 2000 2| MiM NT Moderate
Nankeen Night-Heron Nycticorax caledonicus hilli 2007 2 M NT Moderate
Spotted Harrier Circus assimilis 1997 1 Mi NT Vagrant
Swamp Harrier Circus approximans 2001 4| MiM Moderate, confirmed
Grey Goshawk Accipiter novaehollandiae 2004 9 Mi VU Moderate
Brown Goshawk Accipiter fasciatus 2001 20 Mi,M High, Confirmed
Collared Sparrowhawk Accipiter cirrhocephalus 1997 2 Mi Moderate, Confirmed
Wedge-tailed Eagle Aquila audax 2001 22 Mi Moderate
Little Eagle Hieraaetus morphnoides 1991 1 Mi Moderate
Whistling Kite Haliastur sphenurus 2000 6| MiM Low
Black-shouldered Kite Elanus axillaris 2001 8 Mi High, Confirmed
Australian Hobby Falco longipennis 2001 4 Mi High
Peregrine Falcon Falco peregrinus 1992 3 Mi High, confirmed
Brown Falcon Falco berigora 1999 21 Mi Moderate, confirmed
Nankeen Kestrel Falco cenchroides 2000 151 MM Moderate-High
Southern Boobook Ninox boobook 2000 10 M High, Confirmed
Barking Owl Ninox connivens 2007 1 NT EN Low, Confirmed
Powerful Owl Ninox strenua 1999 1 VU Low-Moderate
Tyto novaehollandiae
Masked Owl novaehollandiae 2012 1 EN | Moderate, Confirmed
Blue-winged Parrot Neophema chrysostoma 2001 35 M High, Confirmed
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Common Name Scientific Name Last | Recs* | EPBC | NAP | FFG | DSE LRO
Elegant Parrot Neophema elegans 1987 2 VU Vagrant
Swift Parrot Lathamus discolor 1999 5| ENM EN L EN Low
Sacred Kingfisher Todiramphus sanctus 2000 4 M Moderate
Rainbow Bee-eater Merops ornatus 2003 3 Mi,M Moderate
White-throated Nightjar Eurostopodus mystacalis 1951 1 M Moderate, Confirmed
White-throated Needletail Hirundapus caudacutus 2004 13 Mi,M Moderate
Fork-tailed Swift Apus pacificus 1989 2| MiM Low
Pallid Cuckoo Cuculus pallidus 2001 12 M Moderate, confirmed
Fan-tailed Cuckoo Cacomantis flabelliformis 2001 47 M High, Confirmed
Brush Cuckoo Cacomantis variolosus 1999 2 M Low
Black-eared Cuckoo Chrysococcyx osculans 1991 2 M NT Vagrant
Horsfield's Bronze-Cuckoo Chrysococcyx basalis 2001 21 M High, confirmed
Shining Bronze-Cuckoo Chrysococcyx lucidus 2001 8 M High
Welcome Swallow Hirundo neoxena 2001 100 M High, Confirmed
Tree Martin Hirundo nigricans 2001 11 M High, Confirmed
Rufous Fantail Rhipidura rufifrons 1997 2 M Moderate
Satin Flycatcher Myiagra cyanoleuca 1997 9 M Moderate
Flame Robin Petroica phoenicea 2000 18 M Moderate
Pink Robin Petroica rodinogaster 2001 13 M Moderate
Magpie-lark Grallina cyanoleuca 2001 75 M High
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike Coracina novaehollandiae 2001 34 M High, confirmed
Spotted Quail-thrush Cinclosoma punctatum 2007 10 NT High
Chestnut-rumped Heathwren | Hylacola pyrrhopygia 2003 31 L VU High
Brown Songlark Cincloramphus cruralis 1983 1 Mi Negligible
Rufous Songlark Cincloramphus mathewsi 1985 2 Mi Low

Dasyornis broadbenti
Rufous Bristlebird (Otways) | caryochrous 2007 46 VU L NT High, Confirmed
Little Grassbird Megalurus gramineus 2000 5 Mi Low
Australian Reed-Warbler Acrocephalus australis 2000 2 Mi Low
Silvereye Zosterops lateralis 2001 63 M High, Confirmed
Australian Pipit Anthus australis 2001 25 M High, Confirmed
Bassian Thrush Zoothera lunulata 1999 9 Mi Moderate
Forest Raven Corvus tasmanicus 2001 17 M High, Confirmed
White Wagtail Motacilla alba 1992 1 Mi,M Negligible; vagrant
Little Raven Corvus mellori 2001 42 M High, Confirmed
Mammals
Spotted-tailed Quoll Dasyurus maculatus maculatus | 1998 2 EN VU L EN Low

LR,

Swamp Antechinus Antechinus minimus maritimus | 2012 50 NT NT High, Confirmed
White-footed Dunnart Sminthopsis leucopus 2008 49 DD NT High, Confirmed
Eastern Pygmy-possum Cercartetus nanus 2012 14 NT High, Confirmed
Southern Brown Bandicoot Isoodon obesulus obesulus 2012 97 EN NT NT High, Confirmed
Long-nosed Potoroo Potorous tridactylus tridactylus 1987 2 VU VU EN Low
Tasmanian Pademelon Thylogale billardierii 1972 1 RX Extinct on the
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Common Name Scientific Name Last | Recs* | EPBC | NAP | FFG | DSE LRO
mainland

Grey-headed Flying-fox Pteropus poliocephalus 2005 2 VU VU VU Low

New Holland Mouse Pseudomys novaehollandiae 1995 52 EN Low

Reptiles

Mountain Dragon Rankinia diemensis 2012 3 DD High, Confirmed

Swamp Skink Egernia coventryi 1991 1 L VU Low

Frogs

Southern Toadlet Pseudophryne semimarmorata | 2012 28 VU High, Confirmed

Growling Grass Frog Litoria raniformis 1991 2 VU VU L EN Low
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Appendix 4 Plant quadrat data (76 quadrats collected 2006 — 2011), Alcoa Mine Extension
Options study area

1-FIS: E1191600

Recs 15 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'13" 38°23'29" Altitude : 19 Collector : ARGM, LVC, JK .

3 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses

+ 220 Amyema pendula Drooping Mistletoe
1 666 Cassinia aculeata Common Cassinia
1 719 Cerastium glomeratum s.l. Common Mouse-ear Chickweed
1 782 Cirsium vulgare Spear Thistle
3 5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata Swamp Gum

+ 1395 Gahnia sieberiana Red-fruit Saw-sedge
1 1434 Geranium solanderi s.I. Austral Crane's-bill
1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka
3 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides Weeping Grass
3 2312 Olearia lirata Snowy Daisy-bush
1 2777 Pteridium esculentum Austral Bracken

+ 2810 Pterostylis pedunculata Maroonhood
1 2893 Ranunculus inundatus River Buttercup

+ 9058 Senecio spp. Groundsel

2 - FIS: E1191700

Recs 27 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'14" 38°23'33" Altitude : 19 Collector : ARGM, LVC, JK .

2 78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle

2 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses

1 123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
+ 304 Astroloma humifusum Cranberry Heath

1 508 Brunonia australis Blue Pincushion

1 672 Cassytha melantha Coarse Dodder-laurel
+ 4359 Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed

1 822 Coprosma quadrifida Prickly Currant-bush

1 1626 Coronidium scorpioides s.s. Button Everlasting

3 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia Scentbark

1 5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata Swamp Gum

4 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort

1 1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia

1 1507 Goodenia ovata Hop Goodenia

1 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower

1 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 4709 Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea Wattle Mat-rush

1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis Wattle Mat-rush

1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides Weeping Grass

1 2381 Oxalis exilis Shady Wood-sorrel

1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

1 2609 Poa rodwayi Velvet Tussock-grass
+ 2853 Pultenaea humilis Dwarf Bush-pea

1 8313 Rytidosperma spp. Wallaby Grass
+ 3588 Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea Small Grass-tree

3 - FIS: E1191800

Recs 17 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'05" 38°23'52" Altitude : 40 Collector : ARGM .

2
2

78
4213

Acacia pycnantha
Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata

Golden Wattle
Prickly Moses
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+ 123 Acrotriche serrulata
+ 304 Astroloma humifusum
1 4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
3 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua
3 5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
1 1395 Gahnia sieberiana
1 1497 Goodenia geniculata
1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata
1 1920 Lepidosperma filiforme
1 1923 Lepidosperma laterale
1 1956 Leptospermum continentale
1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
1 2435 Patersonia fragilis
1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis

4 - FIS: E1191900

Recs 28 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'19" 38°23'39" Altitude : Collector : LVC, JK .

1 78 Acacia pycnantha

1 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
+ 123 Acrotriche serrulata

1 512 Burchardia umbellata

1 557 Caleana major

1 671 Cassytha glabella

1 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa
+ 1029 Dianella revoluta s.I.

1 1102 Drosera auriculata

1 1108 Drosera pygmaea

1 1165 Epacris impressa

2 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua

3 1394 Gahnia radula

1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus

1 1497 Goodenia geniculata

1 1675 Hibbertia riparia

1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata
+ 4699 Lepidosperma gunnii

2 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres

2 1956 Leptospermum continentale

1 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides

3 1965 Leptospermum scoparium

1 1995 Leucopogon virgatus

1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum

1 2853 Pultenaea humilis

1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus

1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis

1 3593 Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

5-FIS: E1192000

Recs 18 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'16" 38°23'39" Altitude : Collector: LVC, JK .

Honey-pots

Cranberry Heath
African Boneseed
Messmate Stringybark
Swamp Gum

Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Bent Goodenia

Tassel Rope-rush
Common Rapier-sedge
Variable Sword-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Manuka

Weeping Grass

Short Purple-flag
Matted Bog-sedge

Golden Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots
Milkmaids

Large Duck-orchid
Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars
Black-anther Flax-lily
Tall Sundew

Tiny Sundew
Common Heath
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia

Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Slender Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree

Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Common Beard-heath
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Eastern Globe-pea
Austral Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia

1 110 Acianthus caudatus Mayfly Orchid
+ 4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed

1 1029 Dianella revoluta s.1. Black-anther Flax-lily
+ 1058 Dillwynia sericea Showy Parrot-pea

1 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath

3 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
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1 1394 Gahnia radula
1 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus
1 1956 Leptospermum continentale
2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
1 2220 Monotoca scoparia
3 2777 Pteridium esculentum
+ 2808 Pterostylis parviflora s.1.
1 3934 Pterostylis sanguinea
+ 3368 Thelymitra flexuosa
1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis

6-FIS: E1192100
Recs 67 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'14" 38°23'59" Altitude: Collector : GWC .

+ 53 # Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
+ 88 # Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae
1 63 Acacia myrtifolia
+ 8003 Acacia spp.
1 92 Acacia suaveolens
+ 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
1 123 Acrotriche serrulata
+ 677 Allocasuarina littoralis
1 3646 Allocasuarina misera
1 213 Amphipogon strictus
1 1621 Argentipallium obtusifolium
1 3288 Austrostipa pubinodis
1 363 Banksia marginata
1 512 Burchardia umbellata
1 518 Caesia parviflora
1 8171 Caladenia spp.
+ 5422 Caladenia transitoria
1 671 Cassytha glabella
1 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa
1 795 Comesperma calymega
1 8330 Dichelachne spp.
1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima
1 1058 Dillwynia sericea
1 1110 Drosera aberrans
1 1102 Drosera auriculata
1 1104 Drosera glanduligera
1 1165 Epacris impressa
1 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia
2 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua
1 4258 r Euryomyrtus ramosissima subsp. prostrata
2 1394 Gahnia radula
1 1479 Gompholobium ecostatum
1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus
1 1497 Goodenia geniculata
1 1574 Hakea ulicina
1 1675 Hibbertia riparia
1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata
1 1890 Laxmannia orientalis
1 1917 Lepidosperma concavum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Horny Cone-bush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Austral Bracken
Tiny Greenhood
Banded Greenhood
Twisted Sun-orchid
Austral Grass-tree

Sallow Wattle
Coast Wattle
Myrtle Wattle
Wattle

Sweet Wattle
Prickly Moses
Honey-pots
Black Sheoak
Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Blunt Everlasting
Tall Spear-grass
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Pale Grass-lily
Caladenia

Eastern Bronzehood Orchid

Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars

Blue-spike Milkwort
Plume Grass

Smooth Parrot-pea
Showy Parrot-pea
Scented Sundew

Tall Sundew

Scarlet Sundew
Common Heath
Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Nodding Baeckea
Thatch Saw-sedge
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia

Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Dwarf Wire-lily
Sandhill Sword-sedge
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1 4699 Lepidosperma gunnii
2 8653 Lepidosperma spp.
2 1956 Leptospermum continentale
2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
1 2014 Lindsaea linearis
2025 Lobelia gibbosa sensu Willis (1972)
1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
2 2435 Patersonia fragilis
1 2463 Persoonia juniperina
1 2523 Pimelea humilis
2538 *  Pinus pinaster
2 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum
1 2853 Pultenaea humilis
1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis
1 3041 Schoenus brevifolius
1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus
1 4971 Stylidium graminifolium s.s.
1 3361 Thelymitra antennifera
1 3368 Thelymitra flexuosa
1 4016 Thelymitra juncifolia
1 5013 Thelymitra pauciflora s.s.
1 9134 Thelymitra spp.
1 3398 Thysanotus juncifolius
1 3399 Thysanotus patersonii
1 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora
1 3593 Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

7 - FIS: E1192200

Recs 30 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'03" 38°23'42" Altitude : 28 Collector : GWC .

Slender Sword-sedge
Sword Sedge

Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern

Tall Lobelia

Wattle Mat-rush
Weeping Grass
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Cluster Pine
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Zig-zag Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Grass Triggerplant
Rabbit Ears

Twisted Sun-orchid
Rush-leaf Sun-orchid
Slender Sun-orchid
Sun Orchid
Branching Fringe-lily
Twining Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Heath Xanthosia

+ 88 # Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae Coast Wattle
1 78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle
1 92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle
+ 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses
+ 123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
+ 8180 Calochilus spp. Beard Orchid
1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
+ 1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew
+ 1104 Drosera glanduligera Scarlet Sundew
1 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath
1 1395 Gahnia sieberiana Red-fruit Saw-sedge
+ 3851 Gonocarpus micranthus Creeping Raspwort
1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
+ 1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
+ 1507 Goodenia ovata Hop Goodenia
+ 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
+ 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
1 1811 * Juncus bulbosus Bulbous Rush
2 1918 Lepidosperma congestum Clustered Sword-sedge
2 1926 Lepidosperma longitudinale Pithy Sword-sedge
1 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge
1 8653 Lepidosperma spp. Sword Sedge
1 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
Final 85



Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine
Extension Area

Ecompwalia

+ 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
2 2435 Patersonia fragilis
1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum
1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma

+ 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora

+ 3593 Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

8 - FIS: E1192300

Recs 54 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'10" 38°23'43" Altitude : 28 Collector : GWC .

1 53 # Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
1 56 Acacia mearnsii
1 72 Acacia paradoxa
1 78 Acacia pycnantha
1 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
+ 123 Acrotriche serrulata
1 8024 *  Aira spp.
1 3288 Austrostipa pubinodis
1 3289 Austrostipa rudis
1 623 Carex appressa
1 666 Cassinia aculeata
1 667 Cassinia arcuata
1 672 Cassytha melantha
1 719 *  Cerastium glomeratum s.I.
1 946 *  Chamaecytisus palmensis
1 4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
1 782 *  Cirsium vulgare
+ 846 Cotula australis
1 1029 Dianella revoluta s.I.
1 1058 Dillwynia sericea
3 4463 Eucalyptus viminalis subsp. viminalis
1 1471 Euchiton sphaericus
2 1394 Gahnia radula
1 1395 Gahnia sieberiana
1 8474 Geranium spp.
1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus
+ 1507 Goodenia ovata
+ 1675 Hibbertia riparia
1 1692 *  Holcus lanatus
+ 1748 *  Hypochaeris radicata
1841 Juncus sarophorus
1 1925 Lepidosperma curtisiae
1 4699 Lepidosperma gunnii
1 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres
1 1956 Leptospermum continentale
1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
1 4709 Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
2 4713 Lomandra longifolia subsp. exilis
1 2047 Lomandra micrantha s.l.
1 223 *  Lysimachia arvensis
1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
1 2381 Oxalis exilis
1 2566 Plantago varia
1 2584 Poa clelandii

Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Short Purple-flag
Common Flat-pea
Slender Bog-sedge
Needle Bog-sedge
Heath Xanthosia

Sallow Wattle

Black Wattle

Hedge Wattle
Golden Wattle
Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Hair Grass

Tall Spear-grass
Veined Spear-grass
Tall Sedge

Common Cassinia
Drooping Cassinia
Coarse Dodder-laurel
Common Mouse-ear Chickweed
Tree Lucerne

African Boneseed
Spear Thistle
Common Cotula
Black-anther Flax-lily
Showy Parrot-pea
Manna Gum

Annual Cudweed
Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Crane's Bill

Common Raspwort
Hop Goodenia

Erect Guinea-flower
Yorkshire Fog
Flatweed

Broom Rush

Little Sword-sedge
Slender Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Cluster-headed Mat-rush
Small-flower Mat-rush
Pimpernel

Weeping Grass
Shady Wood-sorrel
Variable Plantain
Noah's Ark
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine
Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1 4694 Poa labillardierei var. labillardierei
1 4835 Poa sieberiana var. sieberiana
+ 2671 Pomaderris racemosa
+ 2853 Pultenaea humilis
3 965 Rytidosperma geniculatum
2 3779 Rytidosperma lepidopodum
2 977 Rytidosperma racemosum var. racemosum
3119 Senecio minimus
+ 3503 Veronica calycina
1 3558 Wahlenbergia gracilis

9 - FIS: E1192400

Recs 25 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'10" 38°23'49" Altitude : 29 Collector : GWC .

1 53 # Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
1 78 Acacia pycnantha
1 5138 Acacia verniciflua (typical variant)
2 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
1 123 Acrotriche serrulata

+ 213 Amphipogon strictus
1 3288 Austrostipa pubinodis
1 4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
1 1029 Dianella revoluta s.I.
3 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia
3 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua
2 1394 Gahnia radula
1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus
1 1504 Goodenia lanata
1 1675 Hibbertia riparia
1 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium
1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
1 2523 Pimelea humilis
1 2539 *  Pinus radiata

+ 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum
1 2844 Pultenaea daphnoides
1 2853 Pultenaea humilis
1 3779 Rytidosperma lepidopodum
1 5013 Thelymitra pauciflora s.s.

10 - FIS: E1192500

Recs 43 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'23" 38°23'38" Altitude : 22 Collector : GWC .

Common Tussock-grass
Grey Tussock-grass
Cluster Pomaderris
Dwarf Bush-pea

Kneed Wallaby-grass
Scaly-foot Wallaby-grass
Slender Wallaby-grass
Shrubby Fireweed

Hairy Speedwell
Sprawling Bluebell

Sallow Wattle
Golden Wattle
Varnish Wattle
Prickly Moses
Honey-pots
Grey-beard Grass
Tall Spear-grass
African Boneseed
Black-anther Flax-lily
Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Trailing Goodenia
Erect Guinea-flower
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Common Rice-flower
Radiata Pine
Common Flat-pea
Large-leaf Bush-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Scaly-foot Wallaby-grass
Slender Sun-orchid

+ 5128 # Acacia longifolia Sallow Wattle
1 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses
1 123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
1 481 Allittia uliginosa Small Swamp-daisy
1 3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak
1 213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass
1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia
1 373 Baumea acuta Pale Twig-sedge
1 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids
1 518 Caesia parviflora Pale Grass-lily
1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1 672 Cassytha melantha Coarse Dodder-laurel
1 674 Cassytha pubescens s.s. Downy Dodder-laurel
1 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa Blue Stars
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine
Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1 8326 Deyeuxia spp.

1 1110 Drosera aberrans

1 1102 Drosera auriculata

1 1165 Epacris impressa

2 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia

2 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua

2 1394 Gahnia radula

1 1479 Gompholobium ecostatum
1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus

1 1504 Goodenia lanata

1 1574 Hakea ulicina

2 1675 Hibbertia riparia

1 4699 Lepidosperma gunnii

1 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres

2 1956 Leptospermum continentale
1 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium

1 2014 Lindsaea linearis

1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum
1 2853 Pultenaea humilis

1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis

1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma

1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus

1 3351 Tetratheca ciliata

1 9134 Thelymitra spp.

1 3399 Thysanotus patersonii

1 4998 Thysanotus tuberosus subsp. tuberosus
1 3593 Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

11 - FIS: E1192600

Recs 0055 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'44" 38°23'05" Altitude : Collector : GWC .

1 92 Acacia suaveolens
1 3646 Allocasuarina misera
1 213 Amphipogon strictus
1 237 Aotus ericoides
1 3288 Austrostipa pubinodis
1 363 Banksia marginata
1 512 Burchardia umbellata
1 609 Calytrix tetragona
1 671 Cassytha glabella
+ 688 Caustis flexuosa
726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa
804 Conospermum mitchellii
+ 993 Daviesia brevifolia
1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima
1 1058 Dillwynia sericea
1 1110 Drosera aberrans
1 1102 Drosera auriculata
1 1104 Drosera glanduligera
1 1165 Epacris impressa
2 5358 r Eucalyptus falciformis
1 1394 Gahnia radula
1 1479 Gompholobium ecostatum

Bent Grass

Scented Sundew
Tall Sundew
Common Heath
Scentbark
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Raspwort
Trailing Goodenia
Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Slender Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern
Weeping Grass
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Pink-bells

Sun Orchid

Twining Fringe-lily
Common Fringe-lily
Heath Xanthosia

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Common Aotus

Tall Spear-grass

Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Common Fringe-myrtle
Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Blue Stars

Victorian Smoke-bush
Leafless Bitter-pea
Smooth Parrot-pea
Showy Parrot-pea
Scented Sundew

Tall Sundew

Scarlet Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Dwarf Wedge-pea
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine
Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1 3764 Hakea repullulans
1 1574 Hakea ulicina
1 1675 Hibbertia riparia
2 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata
1 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus
1 1890 Laxmannia orientalis
1 8653 Lepidosperma spp.
2 1956 Leptospermum continentale
2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides
1 1995 Leucopogon virgatus
1 2014 Lindsaea linearis
1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
1 2051 Lomatia ilicifolia
1 2220 Monotoca scoparia
1 2435 Patersonia fragilis
1 2463 Persoonia juniperina
1 2529 Pimelea phylicoides
+ 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum
1 2707 Prasophyllum elatum
1 2853 Pultenaea humilis
1 979 Rytidosperma semiannulare
2 3040 Schoenus breviculmis
1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma
1 3057 r Schoenus turbinatus
1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus
1 3351 Tetratheca ciliata
1 3361 Thelymitra antennifera
1 4016 Thelymitra juncifolia
1 3399 Thysanotus patersonii
1 4998 Thysanotus tuberosus subsp. tuberosus
1 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora
1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis
1 3593 Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

12 - FIS: E1192700

Recs 29 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'00" 38°23'35" Altitude : 25 Collector : GWC .

2 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
+ 236 *  Anthoxanthum odoratum

1 8171 Caladenia spp.

1 672 Cassytha melantha

1 674 Cassytha pubescens s.s.

1 8223 Chiloglottis spp.

5 5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata

1 1394 Gahnia radula

2 1395 Gahnia sieberiana

1 8464 Galium spp.

1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus

1 1507 Goodenia ovata
+ 4699 Lepidosperma gunnii

1 1926 Lepidosperma longitudinale

2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium

1 2153 Melaleuca squarrosa

1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides

1 2312 Olearia lirata

Western Furze Hakea
Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Horny Cone-bush
Dwarf Wire-lily
Sword Sedge

Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Screw Fern

Wattle Mat-rush
Holly Lomatia
Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Heath Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Tall Leek-orchid
Dwarf Bush-pea
Wetland Wallaby-grass
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Top Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Pink-bells

Rabbit Ears
Rush-leaf Sun-orchid
Twining Fringe-lily
Common Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia

Prickly Moses

Sweet Vernal-grass
Caladenia

Coarse Dodder-laurel
Downy Dodder-laurel
Bird Orchid

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Bedstraw

Common Raspwort
Hop Goodenia
Slender Sword-sedge
Pithy Sword-sedge
Manuka

Scented Paperbark
Weeping Grass
Snowy Daisy-bush
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13 - FIS: E1192800
Recs 11 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'56" 38°23'34" Altitude

1
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14 - FIS: E1192900
Recs 46 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'18" 38°23'24" Altitude :
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Ew%@”a“a
Extension Area

P R R P RPN

2
1

1102
1165
3828
1394
1489
1675

540
2463
2777
3348
3587

2344
2584
2610
2671
2777
4131
2806
2810
4138
3348
9221

Opercularia varia

Poa clelandii

Poa tenera

Pomaderris racemosa
Pteridium esculentum
Pterostylis melagramma
Pterostylis nutans
Pterostylis pedunculata
Pultenaea gunnii subsp. gunnii
Tetrarrhena juncea
Viola spp.

Drosera auriculata
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus radiata subsp. radiata
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Hibbertia riparia
Leptoceras menziesii
Persoonia juniperina
Pteridium esculentum
Tetrarrhena juncea
Xanthorrhoea australis

Variable Stinkweed
Noah's Ark

Slender Tussock-grass
Cluster Pomaderris
Austral Bracken

Tall Greenhood
Nodding Greenhood
Maroonhood
Golden Bush-pea
Forest Wire-grass
Violet

:19 Collector : GWC .

Tall Sundew
Common Heath
Narrow-leaf Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Erect Guinea-flower
Hare Orchid

Prickly Geebung
Austral Bracken
Forest Wire-grass
Austral Grass-tree

Collector : GWC .

53 # Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia Sallow Wattle
78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle
4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses
5169 Amyema pendula subsp. pendula (s.s.) Drooping Mistletoe
3289 Austrostipa rudis Veined Spear-grass
671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
672 Cassytha melantha Coarse Dodder-laurel
674 Cassytha pubescens s.s. Downy Dodder-laurel
702 *  Centaurium erythraea Common Centaury
4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed
801 Comesperma volubile Love Creeper
1029 Dianella revoluta s.I. Black-anther Flax-lily
8330 Dichelachne spp. Plume Grass
1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia Scentbark
5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata Swamp Gum
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1395 Gahnia sieberiana Red-fruit Saw-sedge
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
1574 Hakea ulicina Furze Hakea
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1723 Hydrocotyle laxiflora Stinking Pennywort
1861 Lagenophora gracilis Slender Bottle-daisy
1863 Lagenophora stipitata Common Bottle-daisy
4699 Lepidosperma gunnii Slender Sword-sedge
1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka
4709 Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea Wattle Mat-rush
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Ew%@”a“a
Extension Area -

1 4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis Wattle Mat-rush
1 2048 Lomandra multiflora subsp. multiflora Many-flowered Mat-rush
1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides Weeping Grass
1 8737 Microseris spp. Yam Daisy
1 2344 Opercularia varia Variable Stinkweed
1 2381 Oxalis exilis Shady Wood-sorrel
1 2566 Plantago varia Variable Plantain
1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
+ 2671 Pomaderris racemosa Cluster Pomaderris
1 4131 Pterostylis melagramma Tall Greenhood
1 2806 Pterostylis nutans Nodding Greenhood
1 2844 Pultenaea daphnoides Large-leaf Bush-pea
1 2853 Pultenaea humilis Dwarf Bush-pea
+ 402 Rhytidosporum procumbens White Marianth
1 965 Rytidosperma geniculatum Kneed Wallaby-grass
2 3779 Rytidosperma lepidopodum Scaly-foot Wallaby-grass
1 977 Rytidosperma racemosum var. racemosum Slender Wallaby-grass
1 3195 Solenogyne dominii Smooth Solenogyne
1 5058 Viola hederacea sensu Entwisle (1996) Ivy-leaf Violet
15 - FIS:
E1193000

Recs 30 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'44" 38°23'06" Altitude : 103 Collector : ARGM, LVC, JK .
1 92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle
1 3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak
1 237 Aotus ericoides Common Aotus
1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia
1 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids
1 609 Calytrix tetragona Common Fringe-myrtle
2 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
2 688 Caustis flexuosa Curly Wig
1 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa Blue Stars
2 804 Conospermum mitchellii Victorian Smoke-bush
1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1 1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew
1 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath
2 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
1 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
2 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
+ 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush
+ 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge
2 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
3 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree
+ 2014 Lindsaea linearis Screw Fern
+ 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath
+ 2529 Pimelea phylicoides Heath Rice-flower
2 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge
+ 3057 Schoenus turbinatus Top Bog-sedge
+ 3351 Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells
+ 3399 Thysanotus patersonii Twining Fringe-lily
2 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge
2 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree

16 - FIS: E1193100
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Recs 22 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'48" 38°23'13" Altitude : 65 Collector : ARGM, LVC, JK .

+ 206
+ 237
1 363
1 512
2 688
1 1051
1 1102
1 1165
2 5358
2 1394
1 1489
+ 1674
1 1749
4 1956
1 1961
1 4710
+ 2463
2 3055
1 3346
2 3422
+ 3591
+ 3593

17 - FIS: E1193200

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada

Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Caustis flexuosa
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata

Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides

Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis

Persoonia juniperina
Schoenus lepidosperma
Tetrarrhena acuminata
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthosia dissecta s.l.
Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

Broom Spurge
Common Aotus
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Curly Wig

Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bundled Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Slender Bog-sedge
Pointed Rice-grass
Needle Bog-sedge
Cut-leaf Xanthosia
Heath Xanthosia

Recs 23 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'06" 38°23'01" Altitude : 71 Collector : ARGM .

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Conospermum mitchellii
Daviesia brevifolia
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Hypolaena fastigiata
Isopogon ceratophyllus
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leucopogon virgatus
Monotoca scoparia
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus lepidosperma
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak

Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Victorian Smoke-bush
Leafless Bitter-pea
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Tassel Rope-rush
Horny Cone-bush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Prickly Broom-heath
Common Flat-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 16 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'13" 38°23'10" Altitude : 38 Collector : ARGM .

1 92
1 3646
1 363
1 512
2 671
2 688
1 804
+ 993
1 1051
1 1102
1 1165
1 5358
3 1749
+ 1790
2 1956
3 1961
+ 1995
+ 2220
1 2569
1 3040
2 3055
1 3422
2 3587
18 - FIS:
E1193300
1 237
1 363

Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata

Common Aotus
Silver Banksia

Ecompwalia

Final

92



+NNI—‘NN

RN BN

+

+
2
1

19 - FIS: E1193400

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

671

688
1051
5358
1394
1674
1749
1956
1961
4710
2463
2529
3055
3587

Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa

Dillwynia glaberrima

Eucalyptus falciformis

Gahnia radula

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Persoonia juniperina

Pimelea phylicoides

Schoenus lepidosperma
Xanthorrhoea australis

Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Smooth Parrot-pea
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Bundled Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Heath Rice-flower
Slender Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 17 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'21" 38°23'05" Altitude : 53 Collector : ARGM .
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20 - FIS: E1193500

92
3646
237
363
512
671
688
804
1051
1102
1165
5358
1749
1956
1961
2463
3587

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera

Aotus ericoides

Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Persoonia juniperina
Xanthorrhoea australis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Prickly Geebung
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 35 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'50" 38°23'21" Altitude : Collector: LVC, JK .

1
2
1
1
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Ecompwalia

92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

206 Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada Broom Spurge

237 Aotus ericoides Common Aotus
1621 Argentipallium obtusifolium Blunt Everlasting

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

609 Calytrix tetragona Common Fringe-myrtle

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

804 Conospermum mitchellii Victorian Smoke-bush
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1110 Drosera aberrans Scented Sundew
1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew
1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath
5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
3764 Hakea repullulans Western Furze Hakea
1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Ew%@”a“a
Extension Area -

2 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

1 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush

1 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge

1 8653 Lepidosperma spp. Sword Sedge

1 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

3 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

1 2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat-rush

1 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath

1 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

2 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

1 2853 Pultenaea humilis Dwarf Bush-pea

2 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge

1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge

1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus Eastern Globe-pea

1 3351 Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells

1 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge

2 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree
21-FIS: E1193600

Recs 21 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°08'54" 38°23'26" Altitude : 56 Collector : LVC, JK .

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

1 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea

1 1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew

1 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath

2 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint

2 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower

1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

5 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

+ 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat-rush

1 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath

1 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

1 3030 Schizaea bifida s.s. Forked Comb-fern

2 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge

1 3098 Selaginella uliginosa Swamp Selaginella

1 3351 Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells

2 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree
22 - FIS: E1193700

Recs 24 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'11" 38°23'24" Altitude : Collector: LVC, JK .

1 3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

1 206 Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada Broom Spurge

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1 688 Caustis flexuosa Curly Wig

1 1110 Drosera aberrans Scented Sundew

1 1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew

2 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
3 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
+ 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
+ 1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia

Final
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Recs 0025 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'07" 38°23'15" Altitude : 42 Collector :

1
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24 - FIS

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

1674
1675
1749
1928
1961
1965
1995
2042
2463
2569
3348
3351
3587
: E1193800

3646
237
363
671
688
804

1051

1102

1165

5358

1674

1749

8653

1956

1961

2042

2220

2463

2529

2569

3051

3089

4971

3422

3587

: E1193900

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Leucopogon virgatus
Lomandra filiformis
Persoonia juniperina
Platylobium obtusangulum
Tetrarrhena juncea
Tetratheca ciliata
Xanthorrhoea australis

Allocasuarina misera

Aotus ericoides

Banksia marginata

Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa

Eucalyptus falciformis
Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma spp.
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lomandra filiformis
Monotoca scoparia
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea phylicoides
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus nitens

Scutellaria humilis
Stylidium graminifolium s.s.
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Wire Rapier-sedge
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Common Beard-heath
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Common Flat-pea
Forest Wire-grass
Pink-bells

Austral Grass-tree

LVC, JK .
Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus
Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Bundled Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Sword Sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Prickly Geebung
Heath Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Shiny Bog-sedge
Dwarf Skullcap
Grass Triggerplant
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 27 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'59" 38°23'12" Altitude : 75 Collector : LVC, JK .

2
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92
3646
237
363
609
671
797
804
1051
1102
5358

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Calytrix tetragona
Cassytha glabella
Comesperma ericinum
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata
Eucalyptus falciformis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia
Common Fringe-myrtle
Slender Dodder-laurel
Heath Milkwort
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Western Peppermint

Ecompwalia

Final
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Ew%@”a“a
Extension Area -

1 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower

3 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

1 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush

2 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

4 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

1 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath

1 2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag

1 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

1 2529 Pimelea phylicoides Heath Rice-flower

1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

1 2777 Pteridium esculentum Austral Bracken

1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge

1 3351 Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells

1 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge

2 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree
25 - FIS: E1194000

Recs 34 Date : 12 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'42" 38°23'03" Altitude : 82 Collector : LVC, JK .

1 92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

1 3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

1 304 Astroloma humifusum Cranberry Heath

1 3288 Austrostipa pubinodis Tall Spear-grass

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

1 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
2 688 Caustis flexuosa Curly Wig

1 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa Blue Stars

1 1110 Drosera aberrans Scented Sundew

1 1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew

1 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath

2 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
2 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
1 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
+ 3764 Hakea repullulans Western Furze Hakea
2 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
2 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

2 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush

2 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge

2 8653 Lepidosperma spp. Sword Sedge

1 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

1 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

1 2529 Pimelea phylicoides Heath Rice-flower

2 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

1 2853 Pultenaea humilis Dwarf Bush-pea

1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge

1 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge

1 4725 Sphaerolobium minus Eastern Globe-pea

1 4971 Stylidium graminifolium s.s. Grass Triggerplant
+ 4016 Thelymitra juncifolia Rush-leaf Sun-orchid
2 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree

26 - FIS: E1194100

Final
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Recs 0030 Date : 12 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'39" 38°23'05" Altitude : 81 Collector : LVC, JK .
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27 - FIS: E1194200

3646
1621

363

512

671

688

795

797

804
1102
1165
5358
1394
1497
3764
1705
1749
1790
1961
4710
2051
2463
2523
2529
2569
3040
3055
4725
3422
3587

Allocasuarina misera
Argentipallium obtusifolium
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Comesperma calymega
Comesperma ericinum
Conospermum mitchellii
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Goodenia geniculata

Hakea repullulans

Hovea heterophylla
Hypolaena fastigiata
Isopogon ceratophyllus
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Lomatia ilicifolia

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Pimelea phylicoides
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus lepidosperma
Sphaerolobium minus
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Slender Sheoak

Blunt Everlasting
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Blue-spike Milkwort
Heath Milkwort
Victorian Smoke-bush
Tall Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Bent Goodenia
Western Furze Hakea
Common Hovea
Tassel Rope-rush
Horny Cone-bush
Heath Tea-tree
Wattle Mat-rush
Holly Lomatia

Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Heath Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 29 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°10'18" 38°22'58" Altitude : 27 Collector : ARGM, LVC, JK .
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Ecompwalia

92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

206 Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada Broom Spurge

237 Aotus ericoides Common Aotus

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

993 Daviesia brevifolia Leafless Bitter-pea
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1102 Drosera auriculata Tall Sundew
1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
1574 Hakea ulicina Furze Hakea
1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush
1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge
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28 - FIS: E1194300

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

1956
1961
1995
4710
2220
2463
2529
2569
3587

Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leucopogon virgatus

Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis

Monotoca scoparia
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea phylicoides
Platylobium obtusangulum
Xanthorrhoea australis

Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Prickly Geebung
Heath Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 27 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°10'23" 38°23'14" Altitude : 37 Collector : ARGM .
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29 - FIS: E1194400

92
3646
363
671
726
5931
1102
1104
1165
5358
1394
5072
1574
1749
1928
1956
1961
1965
2014
2435
2527
2569
3040
3055
3098
3422
3587

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Banksia marginata
Cassytha glabella

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa

Dillwynia cinerascens s.s.
Drosera auriculata
Drosera glanduligera
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Hakea decurrens subsp. platytaenia

Hakea ulicina

Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lindsaea linearis

Patersonia fragilis

Pimelea octophylla
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus lepidosperma
Selaginella uliginosa
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Sweet Wattle
Slender Sheoak
Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars

Grey Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew
Scarlet Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Coast Needlewood
Furze Hakea

Tassel Rope-rush
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern

Short Purple-flag
Woolly Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Swamp Selaginella
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 28 Date : 11 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'59" 38°23'18" Altitude : 42 Collector : ARGM .

1
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71
92
3646
237
363
671
804
1051
1102
1104
1165
5358
1489

Acacia oxycedrus
Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Cassytha glabella
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata
Drosera glanduligera
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gonocarpus tetragynus

Spike Wattle

Sweet Wattle
Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Scarlet Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Common Raspwort

Ecompwalia

Final
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Recs 0032 Date : 12 Oct 2006 Location : 144°10'00" 38°22'59" Altitude : 75 Collector :

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lindsaea linearis

Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Monotoca scoparia
Patersonia fragilis

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea octophylla
Platylobium obtusangulum
Pteridium esculentum
Schoenus lepidosperma
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina littoralis
Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Cassytha glabella

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa

Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa

Eucalyptus obliqua

Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata

Hakea repullulans

Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hypolaena fastigiata
Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma concavum
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lindsaea linearis

Monotoca scoparia
Patersonia fragilis
Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus lepidosperma
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Woolly Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Austral Bracken
Slender Bog-sedge
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

ARGM .

Sweet Wattle

Black Sheoak
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars

Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
Western Furze Hakea
Furze Hakea

Bundled Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Nodding Club-sedge
Sandhill Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern

Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 32 Date : 12 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'48" 38°23'06" Altitude : 89 Collector : ARGM .

3 1749
2 1956
2 1961
+ 1965
1 2014
1 4710
1 2220
2 2435
+ 2463
+ 2527
2 2569
+ 2777
1 3055
1 3422
1 3587
30 - FIS: E1194500
1 92
2 677
1 237
1 363
1 671
1 726
1 804
1 1051
1 1102
+ 1165
2 1304
2 1394
1 1489
2 1489
+ 1497
+ 3764
+ 1574
1 1674
2 1749
1 1772
+ 1917
+ 1928
1 1956
3 1961
1 1965
1 2014
2 2220
2 2435
1 3040
1 3055
1 3422
2 3587
31-FIS: E1194600
+ 92
2 677

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina littoralis

Sweet Wattle
Black Sheoak

Ecompwalia

Final
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Recs 0021 Date : 10 Oct 2006 Location : 144°09'22" 38°23'05" Altitude : 53 Collector :

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

1 237
1 363
2 671
2 688
+ 797
1 804
1 1051
+ 1102
1 1165
2 5358
1 1304
+ 1479
1 1489
1 1497
2 1574
+ 1675
1 1722
2 1749
1 1917
1 1956
3 1961
1 2014
1 2220
+ 2435
+ 2527
2 2569
1 3040
+ 4725
+ 3422
1 3587
32 -FIS:
E1194700
+ 481
2 3646
+ 213
1 609
2 671
2 726
+ 356
3 1394
1 1489
1 1497
1 5071
1 3764
1 1772
+ 1925
3 1928
1 1956
2 1961
1 2014
1 2853
2 3040

Aotus ericoides

Banksia marginata
Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Comesperma ericinum
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera auriculata

Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Eucalyptus obliqua
Gompholobium ecostatum
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata
Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia riparia
Hydrocotyle hirta
Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma concavum
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lindsaea linearis
Monotoca scoparia
Patersonia fragilis

Pimelea octophylla
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus breviculmis
Sphaerolobium minus
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Allittia uliginosa
Allocasuarina misera
Amphipogon strictus
Calytrix tetragona
Cassytha glabella

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa

Euryomyrtus ramosissima
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata

Hakea decurrens subsp. physocarpa

Hakea repullulans

Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma curtisiae
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lindsaea linearis

Pultenaea humilis

Schoenus breviculmis

Common Aotus

Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Heath Milkwort
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Messmate Stringybark
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia

Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Hairy Pennywort
Tassel Rope-rush
Sandhill Sword-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree

Screw Fern

Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Woolly Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

ARGM .

Small Swamp-daisy
Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Common Fringe-myrtle
Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars

Rosy Baeckea

Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
Bushy Needlewood
Western Furze Hakea
Nodding Club-sedge
Little Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Screw Fern

Dwarf Bush-pea
Matted Bog-sedge

Ecompwalia

Final
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33- FIS: E1199500

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

3422

Tricostularia pauciflora

Needle Bog-sedge

Recs 20 Date : 13 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'04" 38°23'34" Altitude : 32 Collector : LVC, CC .
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34 - FIS: E1199600

72
4213
213
672
782
822
1248
5179
1394
1395
8474
1507
1748
2153
2179
2312
1616
2610
2777
3348

Acacia paradoxa

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Amphipogon strictus

Cassytha melantha

Cirsium vulgare

Coprosma quadrifida

Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
Gahnia radula

Gahnia sieberiana

Geranium spp.

Goodenia ovata

Hypochaeris radicata

Melaleuca squarrosa

Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Olearia lirata

Ozothamnus ferrugineus

Poa tenera

Pteridium esculentum
Tetrarrhena juncea

Recs 17 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'10" 38°23'37" Altitude : Collector

2
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35 - FIS: E1199700

78
4213
4359
1248
5179
1394
1497
1675
4699
1965
4709
4710
2312
2610
2777
2853
3588

Acacia pycnantha

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
Eucalyptus aromaphloia

Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata

Gahnia radula

Goodenia geniculata

Hibbertia riparia

Lepidosperma gunnii
Leptospermum scoparium
Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Olearia lirata

Poa tenera

Pteridium esculentum

Pultenaea humilis

Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

Recs 28 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'18" 38°23'34" Altitude : Collector

1

[ = N = N

+

Hedge Wattle

Prickly Moses
Grey-beard Grass
Coarse Dodder-laurel
Spear Thistle

Prickly Currant-bush
Scentbark

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Crane's Bill

Hop Goodenia
Flatweed

Scented Paperbark
Weeping Grass
Snowy Daisy-bush
Tree Everlasting
Slender Tussock-grass
Austral Bracken
Forest Wire-grass

:LVG, CC .

Golden Wattle
Prickly Moses
African Boneseed
Scentbark

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Bent Goodenia

Erect Guinea-flower
Slender Sword-sedge
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Snowy Daisy-bush
Slender Tussock-grass
Austral Bracken
Dwarf Bush-pea
Small Grass-tree

:LVG, CC .

Ecompwalia

92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle
4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses
123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
9099 Austrostipa spp. Spear Grass
674 Cassytha pubescens s.s. Downy Dodder-laurel
4359 Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed
822 Coprosma quadrifida Prickly Currant-bush
1029 Dianella revoluta s.I. Black-anther Flax-lily
1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath
Final 101



Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

3 1248
2 1304
2 5179
3 1394
1 1489
+ 1497
1 1675
1 4699
1 1956
2 1965
1 4709
1 4710
+ 2463
+ 2569
2 2853
1 8313
+ 9134
1 3399
1 3588

36 - FIS: E1199800

Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus obliqua

Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata

Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus

Goodenia geniculata

Hibbertia riparia

Lepidosperma gunnii
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum scoparium
Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Persoonia juniperina

Platylobium obtusangulum
Pultenaea humilis

Rytidosperma spp.

Thelymitra spp.

Thysanotus patersonii
Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia

Erect Guinea-flower
Slender Sword-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Wallaby Grass

Sun Orchid

Twining Fringe-lily
Small Grass-tree

Recs 23 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'22" 38°23'33" Altitude : Collector : LVC, CC .

3 4213
+ 4291
1 4359
1 1155
2 1248
3 5179
2 1394
1 1395
+ 1489
+ 1504
1 4699
2 1965
1 2179
1 2299
2 2312
+ 2523
1 2610
+ 2671
1 2777
+ 8946
1 9134
1 5794
1 9223

37 - FIS: E1199900

*

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Billardiera mutabilis

Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera

Empodisma minus
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
Gahnia radula

Gahnia sieberiana
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia lanata
Lepidosperma gunnii
Leptospermum scoparium
Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Olearia argophylla

Olearia lirata

Pimelea humilis

Poa tenera

Pomaderris racemosa
Pteridium esculentum
Pterostylis spp.

Thelymitra spp.

Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober

Vulpia spp.

Prickly Moses
Common Apple-berry
African Boneseed
Spreading Rope-rush
Scentbark

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Trailing Goodenia
Slender Sword-sedge
Manuka

Weeping Grass

Musk Daisy-bush
Snowy Daisy-bush
Common Rice-flower
Slender Tussock-grass
Cluster Pomaderris
Austral Bracken
Greenhood

Sun Orchid

Ivy-leaf Violet
Fescue

Recs 11 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'22" 38°23'27" Altitude : Collector: LVC, CC .
# Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia

2 53
2 4213
1 4359
+ 822
2 1248
2 5179
1 1394

*

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata

Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera

Coprosma quadrifida
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
Gahnia radula

Sallow Wattle
Prickly Moses
African Boneseed
Prickly Currant-bush
Scentbark

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
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38 - FIS: E1200000

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

1395
2179
2312
9223

*

Gahnia sieberiana

Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Olearia lirata

Vulpia spp.

Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Weeping Grass
Snowy Daisy-bush
Fescue

Recs 26 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'25" 38°23'24" Altitude : 23 Collector : LVC, CC .
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39 - FIS: E1200100

25
53
4213
123
4291
672
822
1248
1304
1394
1395
1675
1956
1961
1965
4709
4710
2463
2523
2569
8909
2777
2853
8313
3399
3587

#

Acacia dealbata

Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata

Billardiera mutabilis

Cassytha melantha

Coprosma quadrifida

Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus obliqua

Gahnia radula

Gahnia sieberiana

Hibbertia riparia

Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis
Persoonia juniperina

Pimelea humilis

Platylobium obtusangulum

Poa spp.

Pteridium esculentum

Pultenaea humilis

Rytidosperma spp.

Thysanotus patersonii
Xanthorrhoea australis

Silver Wattle

Sallow Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots
Common Apple-berry
Coarse Dodder-laurel
Prickly Currant-bush
Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Erect Guinea-flower
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Tussock Grass
Austral Bracken
Dwarf Bush-pea
Wallaby Grass
Twining Fringe-lily
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 23 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'32" 38°23'21" Altitude : Collector : LVC, CC .

1
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Ecompwalia

25 Acacia dealbata Silver Wattle

88 # Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae Coast Wattle

78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle
4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses

123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia Scentbark
1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata Swamp Gum
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
8516 Hakea spp. Hakea
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka
4714 Lomandra longifolia subsp. longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-rush
2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath
2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag
2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung
2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
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40 - FIS: E1200200

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

8909
2853
3348
3591

Poa spp.

Pultenaea humilis
Tetrarrhena juncea
Xanthosia dissecta s.l.

Tussock Grass
Dwarf Bush-pea
Forest Wire-grass
Cut-leaf Xanthosia

Recs 23 Date : 15 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'15" 38°23'43" Altitude : 23 Collector : Ivc, CC .
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41 - FIS: E1200300

53
78
4213
123
363
671
1029
1051
1248
1304
1394
1489
1497
1675
1928
1956
1961
1965
4709
4710
2569
2853
3588

# Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
Acacia pycnantha

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata

Acrotriche serrulata
Banksia marginata

Cassytha glabella

Dianella revoluta s.l.
Dillwynia glaberrima
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus obliqua

Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata
Hibbertia riparia
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium

Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis

Platylobium obtusangulum
Pultenaea humilis
Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

Sallow Wattle
Golden Wattle
Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Black-anther Flax-lily
Smooth Parrot-pea
Scentbark
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia

Erect Guinea-flower
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Wattle Mat-rush
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Small Grass-tree

Recs 23 Date : 15 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'20" 38°23'42" Altitude : Collector: LVC, CC .
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Ecompwalia

53 # Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia Sallow Wattle
78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle

123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge
1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree
1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka
4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis Wattle Mat-rush
2523 Pimelea humilis Common Rice-flower
2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
2853 Pultenaea humilis Dwarf Bush-pea
3398 Thysanotus juncifolius Branching Fringe-lily
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42 - FIS: E1200400

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

3588

Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

Small Grass-tree

Recs 27 Date : 15 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'09" 38°23'54" Altitude : Collector : LVC, CC .
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43 - FIS: E1200500

53
88
92
4213
123
3646
213
9099
363
671
1029
1248
1304
1394
1489
1675
1927
1956
1961
4709
2463
2523
2538
2569
2853
3422
3593

# Acacia longifolia subsp. longifolia
# Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae

Acacia suaveolens

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata
Allocasuarina misera
Amphipogon strictus
Austrostipa spp.

Banksia marginata

Cassytha glabella

Dianella revoluta s.I.
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus obliqua

Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Hibbertia riparia
Lepidosperma neesii
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lomandra filiformis subsp. coriacea
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Pinus pinaster

Platylobium obtusangulum
Pultenaea humilis
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

Sallow Wattle

Coast Wattle

Sweet Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Spear Grass

Silver Banksia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Black-anther Flax-lily
Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Erect Guinea-flower
Stiff Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Cluster Pine
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Needle Bog-sedge
Heath Xanthosia

Recs 26 Date : 16 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'16" 38°24'03" Altitude : Collector : LVC, CC .
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+

Ecompwalia

63 Acacia myrtifolia Myrtle Wattle

123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots
3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath
1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
1927 Lepidosperma neesii Stiff Rapier-sedge
1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree
1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka
1995 Leucopogon virgatus Common Beard-heath
2014 Lindsaea linearis Screw Fern
4710 Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis Wattle Mat-rush
2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag
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44 - FIS

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

2463
2523
2569
3422
3587

: E1200600

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Platylobium obtusangulum

Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 31 Date : 16 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'23" 38°24'05" Altitude : Collector : LVC, CC .
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Recs 23 Date : 16 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'11" 38°23'55" Altitude :

+
+
+
2
2
+

N W ERENER RN

92
3646
206
213
363
4277
671
1051
1165
1304
1394
1489
1674
1675
1749
1928
1956
1961
1995
2014
4710
2220
2435
2463
2523
2569
3351
4998
3422
3588
3593

: E1200700

63
4213
3646

213
363
512
671
1248
1304
1394
1489
1675
1928

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada

Amphipogon strictus
Banksia marginata
Boronia nana var. nana
Cassytha glabella
Dillwynia glaberrima
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus obliqua
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata

Hibbertia riparia
Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma semiteres

Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides

Leucopogon virgatus
Lindsaea linearis

Lomandra filiformis subsp. filiformis

Monotoca scoparia
Patersonia fragilis
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Platylobium obtusangulum

Tetratheca ciliata

Thysanotus tuberosus subsp. tuberosus

Tricostularia pauciflora

Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea
Xanthosia pusilla spp. agg.

Acacia myrtifolia

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata

Allocasuarina misera
Amphipogon strictus
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Cassytha glabella
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus obliqua
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Hibbertia riparia
Lepidosperma semiteres

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Broom Spurge
Grey-beard Grass
Silver Banksia

Dwarf Boronia
Slender Dodder-laurel
Smooth Parrot-pea
Common Heath
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Screw Fern

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Pink-bells

Common Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Small Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia

Collector : ARGM .

Myrtle Wattle

Prickly Moses

Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Scentbark

Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Erect Guinea-flower
Wire Rapier-sedge

Ecompwalia

Final

106



Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Ew%@”a“a
Extension Area -

3 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 2014 Lindsaea linearis Screw Fern

1 2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat-rush
+ 2538 *  Pinus pinaster Cluster Pine

2 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
1 8313 Rytidosperma spp. Wallaby Grass

1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge
2 3051 Schoenus nitens Shiny Bog-sedge

2 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge

46 - FIS: E1200800
Recs 23 Date : 16 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'11" 38°23'59" Altitude : Collector : ARGM .

+ 5128 # Acacia longifolia Sallow Wattle
+ 63 Acacia myrtifolia Myrtle Wattle

2 213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass

1 9099 Austrostipa spp. Spear Grass

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

2 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia Scentbark

2 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
2 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
+ 3764 Hakea repullulans Western Furze Hakea
1 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

2 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge

1 8653 Lepidosperma spp. Sword Sedge

3 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 2014 Lindsaea linearis Screw Fern
+ 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

1 3039 Schoenus apogon Common Bog-sedge
2 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge

2 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge

47 - FIS: E2704100
Recs 18 Date : 27 Sep 2007 Location : 144°08'56" 38°23'41" Altitude : Collector : GWC & LVC .

1 8046 Amphibromus spp. Swamp Wallaby-grass
1 374 Baumea arthrophylla Fine Twig-sedge

1 381 Baumea tetragona Square Twig-sedge

+ 407 Blechnum minus Soft Water-fern

+ 408 Blechnum nudum Fishbone Water-fern
+ 1141 Eleocharis gracilis Slender Spike-sedge
1 5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata Swamp Gum

2 1395 Gahnia sieberiana Red-fruit Saw-sedge
2 1441 Gleichenia microphylla Scrambling Coral-fern
1 1691 Histiopteris incisa Bat's Wing Fern

1 1775 Isolepis fluitans Floating Club-sedge

3 1835 Juncus procerus Tall Rush

+ 8601 Juncus spp. Rush

1 1958 Leptospermum lanigerum Woolly Tea-tree

2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

2 2153 Melaleuca squarrosa Scented Paperbark
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48 - FIS: E2706800

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

2497
4074

Phragmites australis
Triglochin alcockiae

Common Reed
Southern Water-ribbons

Recs 32 Date : 05 Oct 2007 Location : 144°09'28" 38°23'10" Altitude : 34 Collector : LVC .

+
+
1

P NPRP WNRRRRNRRERERR @@ T

w T

NNNNR R

1

49 - FIS: T0924200

88
71
3646
237
363
512
671
1051
1104
1165
5358
1394
1489
5071
1574
1677
1749
1956
1961
1965
2014
2153
2435
2463
2523
2569
2777
3055
3098
3231
3422
5794

# Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae
Acacia oxycedrus
Allocasuarina misera
Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Cassytha glabella
Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera glanduligera
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus

Hakea decurrens subsp. physocarpa

Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia sericea s.I.
Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lindsaea linearis

Melaleuca squarrosa
Patersonia fragilis
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum
Pteridium esculentum
Schoenus lepidosperma
Selaginella uliginosa
Sprengelia incarnata
Tricostularia pauciflora

Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober

Coast Wattle

Spike Wattle
Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Smooth Parrot-pea
Scarlet Sundew
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bushy Needlewood
Furze Hakea

Silky Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern
Scented Paperbark
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Austral Bracken
Slender Bog-sedge
Swamp Selaginella
Pink Swamp-heath
Needle Bog-sedge
Ivy-leaf Violet

Recs 20 Date : 14 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'27" 38°23'43" Altitude : Collector: LVC, CC .

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + +

88
78
4213
123
9099
671
1029
1304
1394
1489
1507
1918
4699
1928

# Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae
Acacia pycnantha

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata

Acrotriche serrulata
Austrostipa spp.
Cassytha glabella
Dianella revoluta s.I.
Eucalyptus obliqua
Gahnia radula
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia ovata
Lepidosperma congestum
Lepidosperma gunnii
Lepidosperma semiteres

Coast Wattle

Golden Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Spear Grass

Slender Dodder-laurel
Black-anther Flax-lily
Messmate Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Hop Goodenia
Clustered Sword-sedge
Slender Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge

Ecompwalia

Final
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Extension Area -

50 - FIS: T0924300

+ 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

+ 2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag
+ 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

+ 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
+ 8313 Rytidosperma spp. Wallaby Grass

+ 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge

Recs 5 Date : 15 Mar 2007 Location : 144°09'13" 38°23'47" Altitude : 26 Collector : LVC, CC .

51 - FIS: E2713779

+ 1810 Juncus bufonius Toad Rush

+ 1835 Juncus procerus Tall Rush

+ 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge
+ 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

+ 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

Recs 53 Date : 29 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'50" 38°23'04" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .

+ 63 Acacia myrtifolia Myrtle Wattle

1 92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

+ 123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots

1 3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

1 213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

1 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

+ 518 Caesia parviflora Pale Grass-lily

1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

+ 726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa Blue Stars

1 4359 Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed

+ 804 Conospermum mitchellii Victorian Smoke-bush

1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea

1 1102 Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata Tall Sundew

2 3759 Eucalyptus baxteri s.s. Brown Stringybark

1 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint

+ 1479 Gompholobium ecostatum Dwarf Wedge-pea

1 1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia

+ 5071 Hakea decurrens subsp. physocarpa Bushy Needlewood

+ 3764 Hakea repullulans Western Furze Hakea

+ 1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower

1 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower

1 1705 Hovea heterophylla Common Hovea

1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

1 8581 Isolepis spp. Club Sedge

1 1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush

1 1890 Laxmannia orientalis Dwarf Wire-lily

+ 1917 Lepidosperma concavum Sandhill Sword-sedge

1 1928 Lepidosperma semiteres Wire Rapier-sedge

1 8653 Lepidosperma spp. Sword Sedge

2 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

+ 1995 Leucopogon virgatus Common Beard-heath

1 2027 Lobelia rhombifolia Tufted Lobelia

1 2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat-rush

1 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath

1 2344 Opercularia varia Variable Stinkweed
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52 - FIS: E2713780

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

2463
2523
2569
2572
2853
3040
4725
3244
4971
3351
9134
3398
3399
3422
3587
5648
4562

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum

Platysace heterophylla var. heterophylla

Pultenaea humilis
Schoenus breviculmis
Sphaerolobium minus
Stackhousia monogyna s.l.
Stylidium graminifolium s.s.
Tetratheca ciliata
Thelymitra spp.
Thysanotus juncifolius
Thysanotus patersonii
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis
Xanthosia huegelii
Xanthosia leiophylla

Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Slender Platysace
Dwarf Bush-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Creamy Stackhousia
Grass Triggerplant
Pink-bells

Sun Orchid
Branching Fringe-lily
Twining Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia
Parsley Xanthosia

Recs 40 Date : 29 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'57" 38°23'05" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .

1

1
+
1
+
1
1
+
1
1
1
1
+
1
1
+
+
1
+
1
+
1
1
1
1
1
+
2
1
1
+
+
1
1

92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

237 Aotus ericoides Common Aotus
1621 Argentipallium obtusifolium Blunt Everlasting

304 Astroloma humifusum Cranberry Heath

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

518 Caesia parviflora Pale Grass-lily

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

801 Comesperma volubile Love Creeper

804 Conospermum mitchellii Victorian Smoke-bush
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1104 Drosera glanduligera Scarlet Sundew
1102 Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata Tall Sundew
5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1479 Gompholobium ecostatum Dwarf Wedge-pea
1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
3764 Hakea repullulans Western Furze Hakea
1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
1772 Isolepis cernua var. cernua Nodding Club-sedge
8581 Isolepis spp. Club Sedge
1890 Laxmannia orientalis Dwarf Wire-lily
1917 Lepidosperma concavum Sandhill Sword-sedge
1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree
1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree
1995 Leucopogon virgatus Common Beard-heath
2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath
2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag
2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung
2523 Pimelea humilis Common Rice-flower
2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea
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Extension Area -

1 2572 Platysace heterophylla var. heterophylla Slender Platysace
1 3040 Schoenus breviculmis Matted Bog-sedge
+ 4971 Stylidium graminifolium s.s. Grass Triggerplant
1 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge
1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree
1 5648 Xanthosia huegelii Heath Xanthosia

53 - FIS: E2713781

Recs 39 Date : 29 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'32" 38°23'14" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw,FMSutton .

+ 71 Acacia oxycedrus Spike Wattle

1 92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

+ 237 Aotus ericoides Common Aotus

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

+ 512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

+ 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
+ 672 Cassytha melantha Coarse Dodder-laurel
2 689 Caustis pentandra Thick Twist-rush

+ 804 Conospermum mitchellii Victorian Smoke-bush
1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea

+ 1058 Dillwynia sericea Showy Parrot-pea

+ 1102 Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata Tall Sundew

+ 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath

2 5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
1 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort

+ 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1 1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush

3 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

3 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

1 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 1995 Leucopogon virgatus Common Beard-heath
1 2014 Lindsaea linearis Screw Fern

1 2220 Monotoca scoparia Prickly Broom-heath
1 2435 Patersonia fragilis Short Purple-flag

+ 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

1 2523 Pimelea humilis Common Rice-flower
1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

+ 2777 Pteridium esculentum Austral Bracken

+ 9038 Schizaea spp. Comb Fern

+ 3055 Schoenus lepidosperma Slender Bog-sedge

1 3098 Selaginella uliginosa Swamp Selaginella

+ 3345 Tetraria capillaris Hair Sedge

+ 3347 Tetrarrhena distichophylla Hairy Rice-grass

+ 3422 Tricostularia pauciflora Needle Bog-sedge

1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree

+ 3588 Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea Small Grass-tree

+ 5648 Xanthosia huegelii Heath Xanthosia

+ 4562 Xanthosia leiophylla Parsley Xanthosia

54 - FIS: E2713782

Recs 28 Date : 29 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'41" 38°23'20" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .

+ 5128 # Acacia longifolia Sallow Wattle
+ 206 Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada Broom Spurge
1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia
+ 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
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55 - FIS: E2713783

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1051
1102
1107
1165
3759
1394
1674
1675
1749
1956
1961
1965
2014
2042
2220
2435
2463
2523
3098
3345
3347
3351
9134
3588

Dillwynia glaberrima

Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
Drosera peltata subsp. peltata
Epacris impressa

Eucalyptus baxteri s.s.

Gahnia radula

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata
Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lindsaea linearis

Lomandra filiformis

Monotoca scoparia

Patersonia fragilis

Persoonia juniperina

Pimelea humilis

Selaginella uliginosa

Tetraria capillaris

Tetrarrhena distichophylla
Tetratheca ciliata

Thelymitra spp.

Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Pale Sundew
Common Heath
Brown Stringybark
Thatch Saw-sedge
Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Screw Fern

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Swamp Selaginella
Hair Sedge

Hairy Rice-grass
Pink-bells

Sun Orchid

Small Grass-tree

Recs 50 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°10'23" 38°23'04" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .

1
1
1
+
+
1
+
1
+
1
1
+
1
1
1
1
1
+
1
1
+
+
+
1
1
1

92 Acacia suaveolens Sweet Wattle

3646 Allocasuarina misera Slender Sheoak

206 Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada Broom Spurge

213 Amphipogon strictus Grey-beard Grass

304 Astroloma humifusum Cranberry Heath
9099 Austrostipa spp. Spear Grass

363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

482 Brachyloma ciliatum Fringed Brachyloma

512 Burchardia umbellata Milkmaids

518 Caesia parviflora Pale Grass-lily

671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel

726 Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa Blue Stars

801 Comesperma volubile Love Creeper
7058 Cyperaceae spp. Sedge
1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea
1102 Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata Tall Sundew
5358 Eucalyptus falciformis Western Peppermint
1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge
1479 Gompholobium ecostatum Dwarf Wedge-pea
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort
1497 Goodenia geniculata Bent Goodenia
1674 Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata Bundled Guinea-flower
1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
1705 Hovea heterophylla Common Hovea
1749 Hypolaena fastigiata Tassel Rope-rush
8581 Isolepis spp. Club Sedge
1790 Isopogon ceratophyllus Horny Cone-bush
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56 - FIS: E2713784
Recs 57 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°10'07" 38°23'19" Altitude :
# Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae

1

PR+ P+ R R+PR N+ 4+ 4+ + + 4+ A+ A+ P+ P+ R

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

1890
4699
8653
1961
1987
2042
2220
2344
2435
2463
2523
2569
2572
3040
4725
4971
3351
3398
3399
5056
3587
5648
4562

88
92
4213
123
3646
206
3279
363
4291
482
508
4341
671
804
1023
1029
1051
1107
5358
1394
1479
1489
1497
3764
1626
1675
1705
1749

Laxmannia orientalis
Lepidosperma gunnii
Lepidosperma spp.
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leucopogon parviflorus
Lomandra filiformis
Monotoca scoparia
Opercularia varia
Patersonia fragilis
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum
Platysace heterophylla var. heterophylla
Schoenus breviculmis
Sphaerolobium minus
Stylidium graminifolium s.s.
Tetratheca ciliata
Thysanotus juncifolius
Thysanotus patersonii
Viola cleistogamoides
Xanthorrhoea australis
Xanthosia huegelii
Xanthosia leiophylla

Acacia suaveolens

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata
Allocasuarina misera

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada
Austrostipa mollis

Banksia marginata

Billardiera mutabilis
Brachyloma ciliatum

Brunonia australis

Caesia parviflora var. parviflora
Cassytha glabella
Conospermum mitchellii
Deyeuxia quadriseta

Dianella revoluta s.l.

Dillwynia glaberrima

Drosera peltata subsp. peltata
Eucalyptus falciformis

Gahnia radula

Gompholobium ecostatum
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata

Hakea repullulans

Helichrysum scorpioides
Hibbertia riparia

Hovea heterophylla

Hypolaena fastigiata

Dwarf Wire-lily
Slender Sword-sedge
Sword Sedge

Heath Tea-tree
Coast Beard-heath
Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Variable Stinkweed
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Slender Platysace
Matted Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Grass Triggerplant
Pink-bells

Branching Fringe-lily
Twining Fringe-lily
Hidden Violet
Austral Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia
Parsley Xanthosia

Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .
Coast Wattle
Sweet Wattle
Prickly Moses
Honey-pots
Slender Sheoak
Broom Spurge
Supple Spear-grass
Silver Banksia
Common Apple-berry
Fringed Brachyloma
Blue Pincushion
Pale Grass-lily
Slender Dodder-laurel
Victorian Smoke-bush
Reed Bent-grass
Black-anther Flax-lily
Smooth Parrot-pea
Pale Sundew
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
Western Furze Hakea
Button Everlasting
Erect Guinea-flower
Common Hovea
Tassel Rope-rush

Ecompwalia
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57 - FIS: E2713785

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1772
1920
1928
1956
1961
1965
1995
2051
2220
2344
2463
2523
2569
2572
2584
2777
2853
8313
3040
3244
3347
3351
3398
3422
5056
5794
3559
3587
4562

Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma filiforme
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Leucopogon virgatus
Lomatia ilicifolia

Monotoca scoparia
Opercularia varia

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum

Platysace heterophylla var. heterophylla

Poa clelandii

Pteridium esculentum
Pultenaea humilis
Rytidosperma spp.
Schoenus breviculmis
Stackhousia monogyna s.I.
Tetrarrhena distichophylla
Tetratheca ciliata
Thysanotus juncifolius
Tricostularia pauciflora
Viola cleistogamoides

Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober
Wahlenbergia stricta subsp. stricta

Xanthorrhoea australis
Xanthosia leiophylla

Nodding Club-sedge
Common Rapier-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Common Beard-heath
Holly Lomatia

Prickly Broom-heath
Variable Stinkweed
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Slender Platysace
Noah's Ark

Austral Bracken
Dwarf Bush-pea
Wallaby Grass
Matted Bog-sedge
Creamy Stackhousia
Hairy Rice-grass
Pink-bells

Branching Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Hidden Violet
Ivy-leaf Violet

Tall Bluebell

Austral Grass-tree
Parsley Xanthosia

Recs 36 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'27" 38°22'58" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSUtton .

+

1
1
1
+
2
1
1
1
1
+
1
1
+
1
+
1
2
2
2
2
1

92
3646
3279

363

512

609

671

726
1051
1102
1165
5358
1394
5071
3764
1574
1675
1749
1920
1956
1961
2014

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Austrostipa mollis
Banksia marginata
Burchardia umbellata
Calytrix tetragona
Cassytha glabella

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa

Dillwynia glaberrima

Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata

Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Hakea decurrens subsp. physocarpa

Hakea repullulans

Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Lepidosperma filiforme
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lindsaea linearis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Supple Spear-grass
Silver Banksia
Milkmaids

Common Fringe-myrtle
Slender Dodder-laurel
Blue Stars

Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Bushy Needlewood
Western Furze Hakea
Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Common Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree

Screw Fern
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58 - FIS: E2713786

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

2435
2463
2523
2569
2853
3030
3040
3055
4725
3347
3398
3422
4562
4088

Patersonia fragilis
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum
Pultenaea humilis
Schizaea bifida s.s.
Schoenus breviculmis
Schoenus lepidosperma
Sphaerolobium minus
Tetrarrhena distichophylla
Thysanotus juncifolius
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthosia leiophylla
Xanthosia tasmanica

Recs 21 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'20" 38°22'58" Altitude : Collector

+
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59 - FIS: E2713787

206

237

363

373

671
1051
1102
1165
1248
5358
1394
1749
1956
1961
1965
2042
2220
3055
3098
3351
3587

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada
Aotus ericoides

Banksia marginata

Baumea acuta

Cassytha glabella

Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
Epacris impressa

Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lomandra filiformis
Monotoca scoparia
Schoenus lepidosperma
Selaginella uliginosa
Tetratheca ciliata
Xanthorrhoea australis

Recs 29 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°08'53" 38°23'04" Altitude : Collector

1

RPN+ RPRPRR + R+ R R R R

92
206
237
363
671
674
689
804

1051
1102
1155
1165
5358
1394

Acacia suaveolens

Amperea xiphoclada var. xiphoclada
Aotus ericoides

Banksia marginata

Cassytha glabella

Cassytha pubescens s.s.

Caustis pentandra
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima

Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
Empodisma minus

Epacris impressa

Eucalyptus falciformis

Gahnia radula

Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Forked Comb-fern
Matted Bog-sedge
Slender Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Hairy Rice-grass
Branching Fringe-lily
Needle Bog-sedge
Parsley Xanthosia
Southern Xanthosia

: FMSutton, JSKershaw .

Broom Spurge
Common Aotus
Silver Banksia

Pale Twig-sedge
Slender Dodder-laurel
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew
Common Heath
Scentbark

Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Slender Bog-sedge
Swamp Selaginella
Pink-bells

Austral Grass-tree

: FMSutton, JSKershaw .

Sweet Wattle

Broom Spurge
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia

Slender Dodder-laurel
Downy Dodder-laurel
Thick Twist-rush
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew
Spreading Rope-rush
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge

Final

115



P+ R P+ 4+ 4+ R+ NN+ +

2

60 - FIS: E2713788

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1674
1675
1749
1956
1961
1995
2220
2463
2523
2777
3055
3098
4971
3351
3587

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata

Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leucopogon virgatus
Monotoca scoparia
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Pteridium esculentum
Schoenus lepidosperma
Selaginella uliginosa
Stylidium graminifolium s.s.
Tetratheca ciliata
Xanthorrhoea australis

Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Prickly Broom-heath
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Austral Bracken
Slender Bog-sedge
Swamp Selaginella
Grass Triggerplant
Pink-bells

Austral Grass-tree

Recs 34 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°08'53" 38°23'07" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .

+
2
+
+
1
1
+
1
1
+
1
1
1
+
1
1
1
1
+
+
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
+
1
1
1
+
1

1

61 - FIS: E2713789

92
3646
237
9099
363
482
512
609
689
795
804
1051
1058
1165
5358
1394
1479
1481
1574
1674
1675
1749
1772
1928
1956
1961
1995
2042
2435
2569
3040
3351
3422
3587

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Aotus ericoides
Austrostipa spp.

Banksia marginata
Brachyloma ciliatum
Burchardia umbellata
Calytrix tetragona
Caustis pentandra
Comesperma calymega
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Dillwynia sericea
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula
Gompholobium ecostatum
Gompholobium huegelii
Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata

Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Leucopogon virgatus
Lomandra filiformis
Patersonia fragilis
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus breviculmis
Tetratheca ciliata
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthorrhoea australis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus
Spear Grass

Silver Banksia

Fringed Brachyloma
Milkmaids

Common Fringe-myrtle
Thick Twist-rush
Blue-spike Milkwort
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Showy Parrot-pea
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Dwarf Wedge-pea
Common Wedge-pea
Furze Hakea

Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Nodding Club-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Common Beard-heath
Wattle Mat-rush
Short Purple-flag
Common Flat-pea
Matted Bog-sedge
Pink-bells

Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 30 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°08'38" 38°23'14" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .
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62 - FIS: E2713790

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

92
4213
123
677
3646
9099
363
609
671
688
804
8326
1051
1102
5358
1394
1489
1497
3764
1749
1956
1961
2014
2435
2463
2569
3055
3422
4562
4088

Acacia suaveolens

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata
Allocasuarina littoralis
Allocasuarina misera
Austrostipa spp.

Banksia marginata

Calytrix tetragona

Cassytha glabella

Caustis flexuosa
Conospermum mitchellii
Deyeuxia spp.

Dillwynia glaberrima
Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata

Hakea repullulans
Hypolaena fastigiata
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lindsaea linearis

Patersonia fragilis

Persoonia juniperina
Platylobium obtusangulum
Schoenus lepidosperma
Tricostularia pauciflora
Xanthosia leiophylla
Xanthosia tasmanica

Sweet Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Black Sheoak

Slender Sheoak

Spear Grass

Silver Banksia
Common Fringe-myrtle
Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Victorian Smoke-bush
Bent-grass

Smooth Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew

Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
Western Furze Hakea
Tassel Rope-rush
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree

Screw Fern

Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Flat-pea
Slender Bog-sedge
Needle Bog-sedge
Parsley Xanthosia
Southern Xanthosia

Recs 47 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°08'57" 38°23'20" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .

+
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92
4213
123
3646
213
1621
3279
9099
363
482
512
671
674
688
726
1058
1102
5358
1394
1489
1497

Acacia suaveolens

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata
Allocasuarina misera
Amphipogon strictus
Argentipallium obtusifolium
Austrostipa mollis

Austrostipa spp.

Banksia marginata

Brachyloma ciliatum

Burchardia umbellata

Cassytha glabella

Cassytha pubescens s.s.

Caustis flexuosa

Chamaescilla corymbosa var. corymbosa
Dillwynia sericea

Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
Eucalyptus falciformis

Gahnia radula

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia geniculata

Sweet Wattle

Prickly Moses
Honey-pots

Slender Sheoak
Grey-beard Grass
Blunt Everlasting
Supple Spear-grass
Spear Grass

Silver Banksia
Fringed Brachyloma
Milkmaids

Slender Dodder-laurel
Downy Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Blue Stars

Showy Parrot-pea
Tall Sundew
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Common Raspwort
Bent Goodenia
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63 - FIS: E2713791

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

1504
1574
1675
1749
1772
1917
1928
1956
1961
2014
2025
2042
2220
2463
2523
2569
2853

980
3039
3040
4725
3244
9134
3398
5056
3587

Goodenia lanata

Hakea ulicina

Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma concavum
Lepidosperma semiteres
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Lindsaea linearis

Lobelia gibbosa sensu Willis (1972)

Lomandra filiformis
Monotoca scoparia
Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis
Platylobium obtusangulum
Pultenaea humilis
Rytidosperma setaceum
Schoenus apogon
Schoenus breviculmis
Sphaerolobium minus
Stackhousia monogyna s.l.
Thelymitra spp.
Thysanotus juncifolius
Viola cleistogamoides
Xanthorrhoea australis

Trailing Goodenia
Furze Hakea

Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Nodding Club-sedge
Sandhill Sword-sedge
Wire Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Screw Fern

Tall Lobelia

Wattle Mat-rush
Prickly Broom-heath
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
Common Flat-pea
Dwarf Bush-pea
Bristly Wallaby-grass
Common Bog-sedge
Matted Bog-sedge
Eastern Globe-pea
Creamy Stackhousia
Sun Orchid
Branching Fringe-lily
Hidden Violet
Austral Grass-tree

Recs 33 Date : 30 Nov 2011 Location : 144°09'39" 38°23'13" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .

+

2
1
1
+
1
1
+
1
1
1
2
1
+
+
+
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
+
1

92
3646
237
363
482
671
688
795
804
1051
1165
5358
1394
3764
1674
1675
1749
1772
1920
1956
1961
2220
2435
2463
2523

Acacia suaveolens
Allocasuarina misera
Aotus ericoides
Banksia marginata
Brachyloma ciliatum
Cassytha glabella
Caustis flexuosa
Comesperma calymega
Conospermum mitchellii
Dillwynia glaberrima
Epacris impressa
Eucalyptus falciformis
Gahnia radula

Hakea repullulans

Hibbertia fasciculata var. prostrata

Hibbertia riparia

Hypolaena fastigiata
Isolepis cernua var. cernua
Lepidosperma filiforme
Leptospermum continentale
Leptospermum myrsinoides
Monotoca scoparia
Patersonia fragilis

Persoonia juniperina
Pimelea humilis

Sweet Wattle

Slender Sheoak
Common Aotus

Silver Banksia

Fringed Brachyloma
Slender Dodder-laurel
Curly Wig

Blue-spike Milkwort
Victorian Smoke-bush
Smooth Parrot-pea
Common Heath
Western Peppermint
Thatch Saw-sedge
Western Furze Hakea
Bundled Guinea-flower
Erect Guinea-flower
Tassel Rope-rush
Nodding Club-sedge
Common Rapier-sedge
Prickly Tea-tree
Heath Tea-tree
Prickly Broom-heath
Short Purple-flag
Prickly Geebung
Common Rice-flower
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

2569 Platylobium obtusangulum

3055 Schoenus lepidosperma

3098 Selaginella uliginosa

3351 Tetratheca ciliata

3422 Tricostularia pauciflora

3587 Xanthorrhoea australis

3588 Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea
5648 Xanthosia huegelii

64 - FIS: E2713792
Recs 38 Date : 01 Dec 2011 Location : 144°09'23" 38°23'22" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .

+
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+

88 # Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae
72 Acacia paradoxa
4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
236 *  Anthoxanthum odoratum
9099 Austrostipa spp.
4291 Billardiera mutabilis
672 Cassytha melantha
674 Cassytha pubescens s.s.
4359 *  Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera
782 *  Cirsium vulgare
1023 Deyeuxia quadriseta
1029 Dianella revoluta s.I.
1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia
5179 Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
1394 Gahnia radula
8464 Galium spp.
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus
1504 Goodenia lanata
1626 Helichrysum scorpioides
1675 Hibbertia riparia
1956 Leptospermum continentale
1965 Leptospermum scoparium
2042 Lomandra filiformis
2048 Lomandra multiflora subsp. multiflora
3843 Lomandra nana
2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
2312 Olearia lirata
2344 Opercularia varia
2381 Oxalis exilis
2566 Plantago varia
8909 Poa spp.
8946 Pterostylis spp.
2853 Pultenaea humilis
402 Rhytidosporum procumbens
3399 Thysanotus patersonii
5056 Viola cleistogamoides
5794 Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober
3588 Xanthorrhoea minor subsp. lutea

65 - FIS: E2713793
Recs 24 Date : 01 Dec 2011 Location : 144°09'26" 38°23'18" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .

+

2
+

8208 *  Centaurium spp.
706 Centella cordifolia
782 *  Cirsium vulgare

Common Flat-pea
Slender Bog-sedge
Swamp Selaginella
Pink-bells

Needle Bog-sedge
Austral Grass-tree
Small Grass-tree
Heath Xanthosia

Coast Wattle

Hedge Wattle

Prickly Moses

Sweet Vernal-grass
Spear Grass
Common Apple-berry
Coarse Dodder-laurel
Downy Dodder-laurel
African Boneseed
Spear Thistle

Reed Bent-grass
Black-anther Flax-lily
Scentbark

Swamp Gum

Thatch Saw-sedge
Bedstraw

Common Raspwort
Trailing Goodenia
Button Everlasting
Erect Guinea-flower
Prickly Tea-tree
Manuka

Wattle Mat-rush

Many-flowered Mat-rush

Dwarf Mat-rush
Weeping Grass
Snowy Daisy-bush
Variable Stinkweed
Shady Wood-sorrel
Variable Plantain
Tussock Grass
Greenhood

Dwarf Bush-pea
White Marianth
Twining Fringe-lily
Hidden Violet
Ivy-leaf Violet
Small Grass-tree

Centaury
Centella
Spear Thistle

Final

119



+ R+ F R+ W R+ WNRNRP + PR

+

66 - FIS: E2713794

Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine

Extension Area

Ecompwalia

4445
3749
1692
1728
1748
1811
1833
1835

151
1895
1965
2024
3873
2635
2553
2762
3119
3203
3449
9178
3544

Epilobium billardierianum subsp. cinereum
Euchiton involucratus s.I.
Holcus lanatus

Hydrocotyle sibthorpioides
Hypochaeris radicata

Juncus bulbosus

Juncus planifolius

Juncus procerus

Lachnagrostis filiformis s.I.
Leontodon taraxacoides subsp. taraxacoides
Leptospermum scoparium
Lobelia anceps

Myriophyllum simulans
Persicaria prostrata

Plantago coronopus
Pseudognaphalium luteoalbum
Senecio minimus

Sonchus asper s.l.

Triglochin striata

Typha spp.

Vulpia bromoides

Grey Willow-herb
Common Cudweed
Yorkshire Fog
Shining Pennywort
Flatweed

Bulbous Rush
Broad-leaf Rush

Tall Rush

Common Blown-grass
Hairy Hawkbit
Manuka

Angled Lobelia
Amphibious Water-milfoil
Creeping Knotweed
Buck's-horn Plantain
Jersey Cudweed
Shrubby Fireweed
Rough Sow-thistle
Streaked Arrowgrass
Bulrush

Squirrel-tail Fescue

Recs 36 Date : 01 Dec 2011 Location : 144°09'10" 38°23'34" Altitude : Collector : FMSutton, JSKershaw .
# Acacia longifolia

1

1
+
+
+
+
2
+
+
1
1
1
1
3
1
+
1
1
1
2
1
+
+
3
4
+
1
1
+
+

5128
4213

166
4291

515

666
4359

782

790

822
1023
1036
1248
5179
1466
1394
1395
5345
1489
1507
1748
1761
1895
2179
2312
2344
2381
2683
2777
8946

*

Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata
Aira elegantissima

Billardiera mutabilis

Bursaria spinosa subsp. spinosa
Cassinia aculeata

Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera

Cirsium vulgare

Clematis microphylla s.I.
Coprosma quadrifida
Deyeuxia quadriseta
Dichondra repens
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus ovata var. ovata
Euchiton collinus s.s.
Gahnia radula

Gahnia sieberiana
Geranium gardneri
Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia ovata
Hypochaeris radicata
Indigofera australis
Leontodon taraxacoides subsp. taraxacoides
Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Olearia lirata

Opercularia varia

Oxalis exilis

Poranthera microphylla s.1.
Pteridium esculentum
Pterostylis spp.

Sallow Wattle
Prickly Moses
Delicate Hair-grass
Common Apple-berry
Sweet Bursaria
Common Cassinia
African Boneseed
Spear Thistle
Small-leaved Clematis
Prickly Currant-bush
Reed Bent-grass
Kidney-weed
Scentbark

Swamp Gum
Creeping Cudweed
Thatch Saw-sedge
Red-fruit Saw-sedge
Rough Crane's-bill
Common Raspwort
Hop Goodenia
Flatweed

Austral Indigo

Hairy Hawkbit
Weeping Grass
Snowy Daisy-bush
Variable Stinkweed
Shady Wood-sorrel
Small Poranthera
Austral Bracken
Greenhood
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Alcoa Anglesea: Flora and Fauna Surveys of Proposed Mine Eco%@”a“a
Extension Area -

+ 8313 Rytidosperma spp. Wallaby Grass

+ 3119 Senecio minimus Shrubby Fireweed
+ 3235 Spyridium parvifolium Dusty Miller

1 5794 Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober Ivy-leaf Violet

+ 3544 *  Vulpia bromoides Squirrel-tail Fescue
+ 3559 Wahlenbergia stricta subsp. stricta Tall Bluebell

67 - FIS: E2713795
Recs 31 Date : 01 Dec 2011 Location : 144°09'13" 38°23'42" Altitude : Collector : JSKershaw, FMSutton .
1 88 # Acacia longifolia subsp. sophorae Coast Wattle

+ 78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle

1 4213 Acacia verticillata subsp. verticillata Prickly Moses

1 123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey-pots

+ 677 Allocasuarina littoralis Black Sheoak

+ 9099 Austrostipa spp. Spear Grass

1 363 Banksia marginata Silver Banksia

1 671 Cassytha glabella Slender Dodder-laurel
1 4359 Chrysanthemoides monilifera subsp. monilifera African Boneseed

+ 1029 Dianella revoluta s.I. Black-anther Flax-lily
1 1051 Dillwynia glaberrima Smooth Parrot-pea

+ 1165 Epacris impressa Common Heath

2 1248 Eucalyptus aromaphloia Scentbark

3 1304 Eucalyptus obliqua Messmate Stringybark
2 1394 Gahnia radula Thatch Saw-sedge

1 1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort

1 1675 Hibbertia riparia Erect Guinea-flower
+ 1847 Kennedia prostrata Running Postman

2 1956 Leptospermum continentale Prickly Tea-tree

1 1961 Leptospermum myrsinoides Heath Tea-tree

2 1965 Leptospermum scoparium Manuka

1 2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat-rush

1 2179 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides Weeping Grass

+ 2463 Persoonia juniperina Prickly Geebung

+ 2523 Pimelea humilis Common Rice-flower
1 2569 Platylobium obtusangulum Common Flat-pea

4 2777 Pteridium esculentum Austral Bracken

+ 980 Rytidosperma setaceum Bristly Wallaby-grass
+ 3351 Tetratheca ciliata Pink-bells

+ 5794 Viola hederacea sensu Thiele & Prober Ivy-leaf Violet

1 3587 Xanthorrhoea australis Austral Grass-tree
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